UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff, Civil Action No. LG22

vS. Tract No. R~1839E.2
109.05 Acres of Land, More or
Less, Situate in Nowate County,
Oklahoma, and Charles F. Russell,
et al,

FliLeEm,

Defendants.

SEP Z. 1961
‘iq?ﬁ ™.
o E.‘j
WNOBLE ¢, Hf‘;’}‘ﬁr

Sondy UL Distei- - oy

e e St S et e N S e e S e

JUDGMENT

1
NOW, on this ;>1§'day of .9”£?9w§f_3561, this matter comes on for

dispesition on epplication of plaintiff, United States of America, for entry

of Jjudgment on stipulations agreeing upon just compensation, and the court,
after having exemined the files in this action and being advised by counsel
for pleinti’f, finds:

2.

This judgment epplies only te the surface interest in the estate
condemned in Tract No. R-1839E-2, as such estate and tract are described in
the declaraticn of taking filed in this action.

3-

The court has Jjurisdiction of the parties and subject matter of
this action.

L,

Serviee of process has been perfected either personally, or by pub-
liecation notice, as provided by Rule 714 of Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
on &ll parties defendant in this cause who sre interested in subject tract.

-

The Acts of Congress set out in Paragraph 2 of the Complaint herein
give the United States of America the right, power, and authority to condemn
for public use the estate described in Persgraph 2 herein. Pursuant thereto,
on May 10, 1960, the United States of Americe hes filed 1ts deelaraticn of
taking of such described property, and title to the described estate in such
property should be vested in the United States of America as of the date of

filing the Declaration of Takinpg.



6.

On filing cof the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in the
registry of this Court, as estimated compensation for the taking of a certein
estate in subject iract a certain sum of money, end part of this deposit has
been disbursed, as set out in Paragraph 12 below.

7.

On the date of taking in thie action, the owners of the surface
interest in the estate tsken in subject tract were the defendants whose
names are shown in Paragraph 12 below. Such named defendants are the only
persons agserting any interest in such estate taken in such tract, all other
rersons having either diselaimed or defaulted, and such nemed defendants are
entitled to receive the just compensation for the surface interest in the
estate taken in this tract.

8.

The owners of the surface interest in subject tract and the
United States of America have executed and filed herein stipulations as to
Just compensation wherein they have agreed that just compensation for the
surface interest in tae estate condemned in subject tract is in the amount
shown as cowpensation in Paragraph 12 below, and such stipulations should
be approved.

D

A deficiency exists between the amount deposited as estimated
compensation for subject tract and the amcunt fixed by the stipulaticns
as to just compensation, and the amount of such deficiency should be deposited
for the benefit of the landowners. Such deficiency is set out in Paragraph 12
telow.

10.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the United
States of America has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public
use the tract named in Paragraph 2 herein, as such tract is particularly de-
scribed in the complaint and declaration of taking filed herein; end the
surface interest only in such tract, tc the extent of the estate described
and for the uses and purposes deseribed in such declsration of taking, is con-
Gemned and title thereto is vested in the United States of Americe, as of the
date of filimg such Declaration of Taking end all defendants herein and all
other perscns interested in such estate are forever barred from agserting

any claim thereto.



11.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date of
taking, the owners of the surface interest in the estate condemned herein in
subject tract were tho defendants whose names appear below in Paragraph 12,
and the right to just compensation of the surfece interest in the estate taken
herein in this tract is vested in the parties so named.

12.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the stipulations
as to Jjust compensation, wenticned in Paragraph 8 above, is hereby confirmed;
and the sum thereby fixed is adopted as the award of just compensation for
the surface interest in the estate condemned in subject tract as follows:

Tract No. R-1839E-2

Owners, of surface interest only:
Fred Rcoberts and Leda Roberts are cwners of lessor interest.

J. W. McLaughlin, 4/b/e M. V. Torpedo Compeny is owner of leasehold
interest.

Award of just ccmpensation
pursuant to approved stipulations:
For lessor interest
in surface only . . . . $170.00 $170.00

For leasehold interest
in surface only . . . . 300.00 $300.00

Votal award for surface
interest only . . . . .  $470.00

Deposited as estimated compensation
for surfece interest only. . . . 400,00

Deposit defielency. . . o o o v v . . . $ 70.00

Disbursed to owners:

Digbursed to 1esBor - + « + ¢ + 4 o+ o« o4 o« s none
Disbursed o lessee . . . - .+ « 4 . . . 300.00
Balance due to LesSs0r . « + = & v v v u s s ox a4 . ELT0.00
Balance due to 1e6SEE « v 4 ¢ « ¢ 4 4 w4 e w4 e s none
x3.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the United States
of America shall deposit in the —egistry of this court, in this Civil Action
to the eredit of Tract No. R-1836E-2, the deficiency sum of $70.00 and the
Clerk of this Court then shall disburse from the deposit for such tract the

sum of $170.00, jointly, tc Fred Roberts and Leds Roberts.

o) S S
e B

UNITED SHWATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

ok l;m t /, ‘fﬂ

T A, MARLOW




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of Ameriea,

Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 4983
vs. Tracts Nos. C~315E-1
C-315E-2
13.70 Acres of Land, More or Cu3278~2
Legs, Situate in Nowata and C-327E-3
Rogers Counties, Oklahoma, and C-330E

Ray H. Ward, et al,

Fit.eD

Dofendants,

[ AR

= e et e e e e M A e e e et

U

1cy
1=
I=
Ira

MCBLE €. HOOD
1, Clexk, U. 8 Lstriee Cavt

HOW on this?f?ﬁﬁday of,ﬁ,qﬁgéﬁ@g‘l961, this matter comes on fer

disposition on application of the ﬁiaintiff, United States cf America, for
entry of Judgment on stipulations agreeing upon just compensation, and the
Court, after having examined the files in this action and being advised by
coungsel for plaintifs finds:

2.

This Judgment applies only to the estates condemned in the tescta
enmerated in the caption above, as such estates and tracts are described
in the Declaration of Taking filed in this Civil Action.

3.

The Jourt has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this actien.

L.

Service of Process has been perfected either personally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause who are interested in the
subject tracts,

5.

The Acts of Congress set cut i Paragraph 2 of the Complaint
herein give the United Ztates of America the right, powsr and authority to
condern for public uss the estates described in Paragrsph 2 herein. Pursusnt
thereto on August 5, LS60, the United States of America has filed its
Declaration of Teking of such descrited property, end title to the deseribed
estates in such property should be vested in the United States of America

as of the date of filing the Declaration of Taking.




G,

On filing of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in the
Reglstry of this Court as estimated compensation for the taking of certain
estates in the subject tracts, certain sums of money, and none of tnese
deposits has been disbursed, as set out in Paragraph 12 below.

T

On the date of taking in this action, the owners of the estates
taken in the subject tracts were the defendants whose names are shown in
Paragraph 12 below. BSuch named defendants are the only persons asserting
any interest in the estates taken in such tracts, ell other persons having
either disclaimed or defaulted, and such named defendants are entitled to
receive the just compensation for the estates taken in these tracts.

8.

The owners of the subject tracts and the United States of America
have executed and filed herein Stipulations As Te Just Compensaticn, wherein
they have agreed thet just compensation for the estates condemned in subject
tracts is in the amcunts shown as compensation in Paragraph 12, and such
Stipulaticns should be spproved.

.

Certain deficiencies exist between the amounts deposited as
estimated compensation for subject tracte and the amounts fixed by the
Stipulations As To Just Compensation, and the asmounts of such deficiencies
should be deposited for the benefit of the landowners. Such deficiencies
are set out in Paragraph 12 below.

10.

It Is Therefore ORDERED, ADJULGED AND DECREED that the United States
of America has the right, power, and suthority to condemn for public use the
tracts named in Peragraph £ herein, as such tracts are particularly described
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking filed herein; and such tracts,
to the extent of ithe estates described and for the uses and purposes described
in such Declaration of Taking, are condemned and title thereto is vested in
the United States of America cs of the date of filing the Declaration of
Taking, end all defendants herein and all other persons interested in such

estates are forever varred from asserting any claim thereto.



1l.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date of
taking, the owners cf the estates condemned herein in the subject tracts
were the persons whose names appear below in Paragraph 12, and the right to
Just compensation for the respective estates tsken herein in these tracts
is vested in the parties so named.

12,

It Is Further CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Stipulations
As To Just Compensation, mentioned in Paragraph 8 above, hereby are con-
firmed; and the sums therein fixed are adopted as the awards of just ccmpen-
sation for the estates condemned in subject tracts as follows:

Tracts Nos. C=-315E~1 end C-315E-2

Ouners: 4Adley G. Sswe, A/k/e A. G. Sams and Flora Sams

Avard of just compensation pursuant

to approved stipulation . . . . . . . . §88.82 $88.82
Deposited as estimated compensation . . . . _53.82
Deposit deficiency « « « v v v v v v ¢ & 4 W §3S.OO
Disbursed to oWners . « « + « « « ¢+ « o v 4 4 o« v w4 . _hone
Balance dus tO OWNELS + + « o « s & s « & & = &+ o s » $88.82

Tracts Nos. C-327E-2 and C-327E~3

Owners: Ray H. Ward and Fern Ward

Award of Jjast compensation pursuant

to approved stipulation. . . .« . . . . . $261.18 $201.18
Depocsited as estimated compensation . . . . . _126.18
Deposit deficiency - + « « v =+ 4« « + » »  $165.00
Disbursed O OWNELS « « « « « « o = « = o = + % + + &+ s none
Balance duz 1O OWHEEE « « + « « + o & « o = = 4+ s + o & $291.18

Tract No. C-3308

Owner: Imogene E. Fazendire

fward of just compensaticn pursuant .

tc epproved stipulation . . . . - « . . $100.G0 $100.00
Deposited as estimated compensation . . . .« 15.00
Deposit deficiency « « + « « » + « o« = « « $ 25.00
Disbursed O OWIEY .+ « & &« & & v 4 v o s a e e e e e e nene
Balance due £O GWABT .« « = & « o o & « 2 s x4 o+ o+ o+ e s $100.00

A AT Aot abaeE e e s e N o



b B e T 2 ¢

13.
It Is Further CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the United States
of America shall deposit in the registry of this Court in this Civil Action
the total deposit dsficiency for subject tracts in the amount of $225.00 and

such sum 3hall be placed in the deposits for the respective tracts as

follows:
Tracts C-315E-1 and C-315E-2 . . . . . . $35.00
Tracts C-327TE-2 and C-327E-3 . . . . . .$165.00
Trect €-33E . . .« . . . 4 . . . . . $25.00

After such depcsit has been made the Clerk of this Court shall
disburse the deposifts for the subject tracts as follows:

1. From the deposit for Tracts Nos. C-315E-1 and C-315E-2
the sum of $88.82, Jointly, tc A. G. Sams and Flora Sams.

N

From the depecsit for Tracts Nos. C-32TE-2 and C-327E-3
the sum of $291.18, jointly, to Ray H. Ward end Fern Ward.

3. From the deposit for Yract Ho. C-330E the sum of $100.00
to Imogene E. Fazendine.

APFROVED:

4_,"‘;1?;;},&,&.%‘,?% /L/ ‘. ,,);?//.'Z'/L'éﬁ?d.. "

HUBERT A. MARLOW
First Assistant U. 8. Attorney



Nef . Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NCRTHEREN DISTRICT CF OKLAHOMA

e ey

United States of America,

Plaintiff, Civil Ho. ML s
vs. A bl
368.8% Aeres of land, More or Less,
Situate in Creek and Talsn Countles,
Oklahoma, and Joe Wilson, et al, and
Unknown Owners,

Mt S e ot N e et et St

Defendants, Tract(s) No(s). D=b4g

JUDGHMENT ON STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) {zre){is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Lewis E. Foster and Arthur M. Foster,
Ether Scott Melntosh, & fullblood Creek Indien, and
Fordee Rhomdes Oil Company , defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen.-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No(s). Dehbg , as set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of & 1,085.00 » inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 900.00 y was deposited intc the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has bheen
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having comperisable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT 1S, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(4) Th= vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compens%&fon to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s} No(s). D=h4i0 , is the sum of
$ 1,085.00 » inclusive of interest: and

{C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ +25. , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this ?g%day of beptember 1g96. 1,

APPROVED:
//9
.

PEYTy

B e e ot rp e ee e B



Nef. Judgment
Without Res. of Impa.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE g - .
NORTHER# DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA =¥

United States of America, Geuon 4
Plaintiff, Civil No. 4793 nS A

Vs.

LRF O

Situate in Pawnee, Creek and Tulssa
Counties, Oklashcme, & Tom Stenford,
eb al, and Unknown COwners,

)

)

)

196,29 Aeres of Land, More or Less, )
)

)

)

Defendants, )

Tract(s) No(s), (=352

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant{s) thersin named and the plaintiff, which
stipwlation{s) {are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Monroe E. Cox, Rush M. Cox, Robert
Cox, Alta M. Cox Gonsules, Jessie (, Cox, Roxie J. Morris, Serah Florence Work and
Monroe E. Coxy, Trustee for John Pwrrell Cox » defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation{s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
satlon to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No{s). C-352 , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (tetal) sum of $ 8,000,000 ,» inclusive of
interest. The sum of § T,450.00 » was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
partles and the subjeci matter of this action. Serviece of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as preseribed by
Rule 7:iA of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having comperisable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I5, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(&) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). Ce352 , 1s the sum of
$ 8,000,00 » inclusive of interest: and

{€) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry gf this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 550,00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Entered this Qigrggay of Beptemuver 1963 .

T
i

e S dage

APEROVED: JUDCE, Urited States Distriet Couft

R / o ﬁ'}- Pty ’l"f:‘
O MAME T Ve m
Tei‘!‘y A:‘Kyohn’ A‘ﬂ.t U.S. 'Attorr:‘ay .

w1




UKITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FCR THE
HORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of Ameriea,

Plaintiff, Civil Action No. k990

ve. Tract No..§601-1

413.36 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Nowata County, Oklahoma,
and Emwe E. Mortloek, et al,

FILEDY

et e e e et e e St Mo et Nt Mt

Defendante.
S gk o
JUDGMENT ‘ %
———————— ) sLE O HOOT
1. Clark, U 8. Distrie: Coree
25 foo -
Now, on this .2 day of & e/ 1961, this matter

comes on for disposition on application 6f plaintiff, United States of
America, for entry of judgment on a stipulation agreeing upen just
compensation, end the Court, after having examined the files in the
action end being advised by counsel for plaintiff, finds:

2.

“his judgment applies only to the leasehold interest less the
overriding royalty interest in the estate condemned in Tract No. 5601-1,
as such estate and tract are described in the Decleration of Taking filed
in this action.

3.

The Court bas jurisdiction of the parties and subject matter of
this action.

k,

Gervice of process has been perfected either personally, cr by pub-
lication notice, as provided by Rule T1A of Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
on all parties defendant in this cause who are interested in subject tract.

7.

The Acts of Congress set out in raragraph 2 of the complaint herein
give the United States of America the right, power, and authority to condemn
for public use the estate deseribed in paragtaph 2 herein. Pursuent thereta,
on August 11, 1960, the United States of America hag filed its Declerstion of
Taking of such described property, and title to the desecribed estate in such
property should be vested in the United States of America as of the date of

filing the Declaratiorn of Taking.

4 e e e 115 2% e e e R s e 41 = 1m



e 2 R L En s

o.

On filing of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in the
registry of this Court, as estimated ccmpensation for the teking of a
certain estate in the subject trect a certain sum of money, and all of this
deposit has been disbursed,ss. set out in Paragrapn 12 below.

T

On the date of teking in this action, the owner of the estate
taken in subject tract was the defendant whose name 1s shown in paragraph 12
below. Such named defendant 1s the only person asserting any interest in the
estate taken in such tract, all other persons having either disclaimed or de-
faulted, and such named defendant is entitled to receive the Just compensa-
tion for the estate taken in this tract.

8.

The cwner of the subject tract and the United States of America
have executed and Tiled herein a stipulation as to just compensation wherein
they have sgreed that just compensation for the estate condemned in sub ject
tract is in the amcurt shown ag cempensation in paragraph 12 telow, and such
stipulation should be approved.

9.

A deflelency exists between the amcunt deposited as estimated
compensation for subjeet tract and the amount fixed by the stipulation as to
Just compensation, and the amount of such deficiency should be deposited
for the benefit of the landowner. Such deficiency is set out in paragraph
12 bvelow.

190.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the United
States of America has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public
use the tract named in paragraph 2 herein, as such tract is Particularly
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking filed herein; and such
tract, to the extent cf the leasehold interest less the overriding royslty
interest in the estate deseribed and for the uses end purposes described in
such Declaration of Taking, is condemned and title thereto is vested in
the United States of Americe, as of the date of filing such Declaration of
Taking, and all defendants herein and all other persons interested in such

estate are forever barred from asserting any claim.thereto.

el e e b S Yo 2 - e e ——. -



1k,

IT IS FURTHEx ORDERED, ADJUDGLED, AND DECREED that on the date of
taking, the owner ©of the estate condemncd herein in subject tract was the
defendant whosd nam: appears below in paregraph 12, and the right to just
compensation for the estate taken herein in this tract is vested in
the reity 50 pamed.

12,

IT IS FURTHER ORDHERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED %hat the Stipulation
As To Just Compensation, mentioned in paragraph 8 above, hereby is confirmed;
and the sum therein fixed is adopted s the award of Just compensation for
the estate condemned in subject tract as Tellews:

Tract No. 5601-1

Cwvner: Socner Pipe and Supply Company

Avard of just compensation for the leasehcld

interest less the overriding royalty interest,

pursuant to approved stipulation ... . . . . . .$11,380.00 $11,380.00

Deposited as estimated compensaticn

for the subject Interest . . . . . . . . . . .. 0,052.60
Depostit deficiency « .+ v - v v v v . 0w v . W$ 2,177.38
Disbursed to owner « . + v v v v v v v v w4 .. .. $9,050.62

Balance due to owmer . . . . . . . . 4 v v e e e e $2,127.38
13.
IT IS FURETER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the United States
of America shall deposit in the registry of this Court, in this Civil Action
to the credit ef subject tract, the deficiency sum of $2,127.38, and the

Clerk of this Court then shall disburse such sum to Sooner Pipe and Supply

Company .
- o i ;
[\".._.LLZL'"'&( s AN
UNITED_BTATES DISTRICT JUDQﬁ
AFPPROVED:

R '
< £L -,-',[,ml. ™

e fer 07
HUBERT A. MARLOW
First Assistant U. S. Attorney

S, AR S e el AL « S ——



Bt U RY WNETR D AT AT L RS R R0T S

AURTH g SIET ST T

vladntifs,

PLw VR OATHE W, ENC,, st ab,

Ligfendant,

CalER CF IMSuMISSAL §ITHOUT #REJULICE

oy

skir o Tigl

WOHLE L B0
AR et 7

NUW on ibis 20 day of leprambar, Lyal

the coust grants permission to Plaintifl o dismiss thie caupe without

prejudice sad by thie crder does hereby diemiss the cavee without prejudics

wpon motion of Flatntidl, the Flaiptifi having wald the reguired Stroroey fees

and coetn.

/S A

JUIDGE CF

HE W, 3, DISTRICY COURT



(SRS I VY] 1 W Lo L
. "
P et n . 3 g
i i o+ 5
; t

. . + .
K BEL, R
:
-t = y - .f‘
§
‘ P O
oLk LN I T BN ¥
¥ v
. . K PR
RAENEE TR 47939 .
|
LTy
“\ S
PR ST e P . P,
- TR S | 5,0 B Ak W et b el . B
. - M n g e e : Bl Wotuis N .
. L Vi f e b Ve L uy
ol Boaehe o, Lt EOY JI-PUL vk Ly ¥ o Y T
PUTR Wil Al [NV POREY i e 1 + - . .
i LY i i
£ T I L + ¢ :
. ¢ e D
Wi i Bt v,
" RN € i P P ' el . ‘ E o 0
I SRl ; . TR HE N . N R ¥ IO N S e
[y . T oat thoow b B \ v . ‘ . w
PR P N [E 04 LoVt oL i : W B ; [ LI
I TR J . S
i 8 . ik FLERRVS SR . -
Sbiag o P A L Coa Lot i ¥ FRATERE
- FRTRI s “pa e w- PR R S S LB,
& -t i - fua el s ' '
N B N
. - L E
. - . o
; ' ‘ A
%, Fa e T s
Y R e
e =¥ i R

Atorney for latntiff b sfencant

it




IN THIE UNITED STATE

S DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NCRTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED 3TATES OF AMP%IFA
for the use ol McPHERSO
BROTHERS TRANSPORTS, =&
partnership composed of
J,. CLAY McPHERSON and
CLYDE L. McPHERSON

Plaintlff

Vs,

OF READING, PENNSYLVANIA,
a corporatioq_ WOCD

CONSTRUCTION CONMEANY, and

SMITH ROAD CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

Defendants

)
]
4
1
No. 5225
THE AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY
;

DISMISSAL

Comas now the plaintiff and dismissed the within

cause, with prejadice, this 29 day of

Leave of Court Granted

September, 1961,

SANDERS, McELROY & WHITTEN

By /s/ Frdderick A. Smith
Attorneys for Plaintifrl

235 Denver Building
Tulsa 3, Oklahoma

S8/ ROYCE H. SAVAGE

United States District Judee



b oA BTG o 1

e ebmirssnsps g v 1 153 e e A MABARL 3 1 n =

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT ¥OR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United Slates of Americe,

Civil Action No. L861

Plaintiff,
V5. Tracts Nos. S-1942
V-2227E
1,083.63 Acres of land, More or V-2233E
Less, Situate in Nowate County, V-2251E
Oklahoms, and Edith M. Hayden, 8-1976E

VERE e g

et al, and Unknown Owners,

Defendants.

e e A i et

JUDGMEDNT

1l

'?’ 1. Clegk, 01, G, 2fameio 2 4
£

l o
NOW on this=ft”' ay of September, 1961, this matter comes on for

dispesitien on application of the plaintiff, United States of America, for
entry of Judgment ¢n stipulations agreeing upon Just compensation, and the
Court, after having examined the files in this action and being advised by
counsel for plaintiff finds:

2.

This Judgment applies only to the estates condemned in the tracts
enumerated in the caption above, as such esiates end tracts are deseribed
in the Declaration of Taking filed in this Civil Action.

3.

The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this action.

L,

Service of Process has been perfected either personslly or by
publication nctice as provided by Rule 714 of the Federal Ruies of Civil
Procedure cn all parties defendant in this cause who are interested in the
subject tracts.

5.

The Acts of Congress set out in Paragraph 2 of the Complaint
herein give the United States of America the right, pcwer and authority to
condemn fer public uvee the estates described in Paragraph 2 herein. FPursuant
thereto on February 26, 1960, the United States of America hag filed its
Declaration of Taking of such deseribed property, and title to the described
estates in such property should be vested in the United States of America

as of the date of filing the Declsration of Taking.



i T A -

i S i e b s iy

5.

On filing of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in the
Registry of this Court as estimated compensation for the taking of certain
estates in the subject tracts, certain sums of money, and peyt of these
deposite has bteen disbursed, as set out in Paragraph 12 below.

7.

Cn  the date of tasking in this action, the owners of the estates
taken in the subject tracts were the defendants whose names are shown in
Paragraph 12 belcw. Such named defendants are the only persons asserting
any interest in the estates taken in such tracts, all other persons having
either disclaimed or defaulted, Bnd such named defendants are entitled to
receive the just compensation for the estates taken in these tracts.

8.

The cwners of the subject tracte and the United States of America
have executed and Tiled herein Stipuletions As To Just Compensation, wherein
they have agreed that just compensaticn for the estates condemned in subject
tracts is in the amounts shown as compensation in Paragraph 12, and such
Stipulations should be approved.

Q.

Certain ceficiencies exist between the amounts deposited ss esti-
mated compensation for subject tracts and the amounts fixed by the Stipule-
tione As To Just Compensation, end the amounts of such deficiencies should
be deposited for tle benefit of the landouners. Such deficiencies are get
cut in Paragraph 1c below.

10.

It Is Trerefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United States
of America has the right, power, and suthority to condemn for public use
the tracts nawed in Paragraph 2 herein, as such tracts are particularly de-
seribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking filed herein; and such
tracts, to the extent of the estates described and for the uses and purposes
described in such Declaration of Taking, are condemned and title therete is
vested in the United States of America as of the date of filing the Declara-
tion of Taking, and all defendants herein and all other persons interested

in such estates are forever barred from agserting any claim thereto.



1.

It Is Further CRVERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that ou the date of
taking, the owners of the estates condemned herein in the subject tracts
were the persons whose names appeer below in Paragraph 12, and the right to
Just compensation for the respective estates tsken herein in these tracts
is vested in the parties so named.

1z.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Stipulations
As To Just Compensation, mentioned in Paragraph 8 above, hereby are confirmed;
and the sums therein fixed are adopted as the awards of Just compensation
for the estates condsmned in subject tracts as follows:

Tract No. S-1942

Ovmers:
Eve Payne Glass . + . . . . . 172
Ernest Frances Bradfield . . 1/k
Julian W. Glass, Jr. . . . . 1/4

Award of just compensation
pursuant to approved stipulation . . . .$6,515.00 46,519.00

Deposited As estimated compensation . . . . . 6,150.00

Deposlt deficiency - + « + + v v v v « + . » & 369.00

Disbursed to OWNEYS « « « 4 v o v ¢ 4 & 4 « o o o + o o o . none
Balance due t0 SWRere « « » « = &+ v 4 4 4 .o . ... . . $6,519.00

Tract No. V-2227E

Owners:
Eva Payne Glass . . « . . . . 1/2
Ernest Frances Bradfield. . . 1/4
Julian W. Glass, Jr. . . . . 1/4

Award of just compensation
bursuant, to approved stipulation . . .§ Lb40.00 $  LLD.CO

Deposited as estimated compensation . . . . 400.00

Deposit deficierncy « » o + o v v 4 o 4 v . $ k40,00
Disbursed to owrers. - v v + & v 2 0 4 4 v o 0 . . s v e e nohe
Balance due to CWHETE + + + v v v 4 4w e e e e e e e e $ hho.oo



Tract No. V-2233E

Qwners:

Eva Payne Glass . . . . . . . . 1/2

Ernest Frances Bradfield . . . 1/4

Julian W. Glass, Jr.. . . . . . 1/4
Award of just compensatiocn

pursuant to approved stipulation . . . . . . $1,100.00
Deposited as estimated ecmpensation . . . . . . . 750.00
Depogit deficiency . + - + + «+ « v 4 4 0 4 0 . o § 350.00
Disbursed Lo OWNEYS . .+ 4+ « + + & & s + & 2 2 4 =
Balance due TO OWDEIS + « « « s » ¢ + v & o v o o« s « o o s

Tract No. V-2251E

Owners:
Eva Payne Glass . . . . - . . . 1/2
Ernest Frences Bradfield. . . . /4
Julian W. Glass, Jr. . . . . . L/

Award of Jjust compensation

pursuant to epproved stipulation . . . . . $ 176.00
Deposited as estimated compensation . + . & + . 160.00
Deposit delicieney « « + « + 4 4 4 v v v a .. B 16.00
Digburged =0 OWNEYS .+ « « + « + & = o o s % & 4+ s v s & 4 4 s
Balance due 1O OWHETS + « v & » + & &+ « & ¢ 2 0 s o+ o= o4 4

Tract Wo. S-1976E

Qwner: Lydia A. Pace

Award of just compensaticn

pursuant to epproved stipulations . . . . . $ 125.00
Depogited as estimated compensatien . . . . . . . 125.00
Deposit deficiency . + & ¢ & o v e s 4 v w v e none
Disbursed 1O OWHBT + 4+ + + + 4 o 4 + + & + 2 # + o 8 + &+ » =
Balance due TO OWREL + « « « « o o v & « n = 8 4 v v o0 4 s

$1,100,00

none

$1,100.00

$ 176.00

ncne

$ 176.00

$ 125.00

none

$ 125.00




Tract No. V-22118

owner:  Acthur K. Sherwood

Award of Jast compensation
pursaant to approved stipulation . . . % £C0,00 $ 600.00

Deposited as estimated compensation . . . . 525.00

Deposit deficlency . .

. e §T5.00

Disbursed t0 OWHETY + ¢« v v 4 4 b 4 b e e e e e e e e § 525.00
Balance due to oWHEY « + 4 4 4 4 s . v 4 ek e v e e e s § 75.00
13.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United States
of Americae shall deposit in the registry of this Court in this Civil Action
the total deposit deficiency for the subject tracts in the emcunt of

$050.00 and such sum shall be placed in the deposits for subject tracts as

followe:

In the deposit for Trect No. $-1942 the sum of . . $ 369.00

In the deposit for Tract No. V-2227FE the sum of . $  L40.00

Ir the deposit for Tract No. V-2233E the sum of . $ 350.00

In tae deposit for Tract No. V-2251E the sum of . § 16.00

In tae deposit for Tract No. V-2211E the sum of . §  75.00

The Clerk then shall disburse the deposits for subject tracts as
follows:

1. From the deposits for Treets Nos. S5-1942, V-2227E, ¥-2233E apd
V-2251E;

To Eva Payne Glass the sum of . . . $4,117.50
To Ernest Frances Bradfield the sum

Of v v v e e e e . $2,058.75
To Julian W. Glass, Jr. the sum of .$2,058.75

2. From the deposit for tract S-1976E, to Lydia A. Pace the sum
of $125.00.

3- From the deposit for tract V-2211E, to Arthur K. Sherwoocd the
sum of $75.30.

7l

UNITFD STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

-
C;ZJL/g;«A( 4{ éZ}LL1£31-
HUBERT A, MARLOW
First Assistant U. 5. Attorney

ke - hon i T o+ ¢ ALt sy P e ko - - N e e ot ke



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT i ¢y E;“" i:"‘,
POR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA Sri i 186

WALL SURVEYS, INCORPORATED, s
Plaintiff,

e Civil Action No. 5145

WELEX, INC.; WELEK JET

SHRAVICES INCORFORATED; and
HALLIBURTON COMPANY,

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL

It is hereby stipulated that the pbovewmentitled action nay
be dismissed without prejudice, esch party to bear ite own costs,

Dated this __ /. /i day of ., . .., .., , 1961,

et

C L s

cl ey T e
Robect J, Woolaey

0f Counsel for Plaintiff

//rf%‘?ﬁ'l)w—

Rs B. MecDermott
Of Counseli for Defendants

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

EOW on this _J_ day of Septenber, 1961, the above cause is

dianigsed without prejudice,




e 5

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHARN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 4754

Vs, Tract No. N-1422
458.26 Acres of Land, More or lLess,
Situate in Rogers and Nowata Counties,
Oklaboma, and Thomas D. Bard, Jr.,

et al, and Unknown Owners,

Defendants.

Nt et S St N Nt N Wl N A Wt e N v S
il
e

JUDGMENT

1.

NOW, on thisgg:g_;lday of m, 1961, this matter comes
on for dispositien on application of the plaintiff, United States of America,
for entry of Judgment on the Report of Commissioners filed herein on August 11,
1961, and the Court after having examined the files in this action and being
advised by counsel for the plaintiff finds that:

2.

The Court has jurisdictiocn of the parties and the subject matter
of this acticn.

3.

This Judgnment applies only to Tract Nao. N~1422, as such tract is de-
scribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking, filed hercin.

4.

Service of process has been perfected either personally or by publica-
tion notice as provided by Rule 71A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure on all
parties defendant iu this cause, who are interested in subject tract.

5.

The Acts of Congress set out in Paragraph 2 of the Complaint filed
herein give the United States of America the right, power and authority to
condemn for public use the subject tract of land. Pursuant thereto, on August 10,
1959, the United States of America filed its Declaration of Taking of such tract
of land, and title to such tract should be vested in the United States of America.

&,

On the filing of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in the
Registry of this Court as cstimated compensation for the taking of the subject
tract a certain gum ¢f money, and all of this deposit has been disbursed as set

out in Paragraph 11 btelow.



e s i e e o s e - kAL o 27 4 e p———

7.

The Report of Commissioners filed herein on August 11, 1961, is hereby
accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to subject tract, The amount of just
compensation as to the subject tract as fixed by the Commission is set out in Para-
graph 11 below.

8.

A certain deficiency exists between the amount deposited as estimated
just compensation for subject tract and the amount fixed by the Commission and
the Court as just compensation, and a sum of money sufficient to cover such de-
ficiency should be deposited by the Government. This deficiency is set out in
Paragraph 11 below,

9.

The defendants named in Paragraph 11 as owners of subject tract are the
only defendants asserting any interest in the estate condemned herein, all other
defendants having either disclaimed or defaulted; the named defendants are the
owners of the estate comndemned herein and, as such, are entitled to distribution
of just compengation therefor,

190,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United States
of America has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public use the
subject tract, described in the Declaration of Taking filed heréin, and such
property to the extent of the estate indicated and for the uses and purposes
described in the Declaration of Taking filed herein, is CONDEMNED, and title
thereto is vested in the United States of America, as of the date of filing the
Declaration of Taking, and all defendants herein and all other persons are for-
ever barred from asserting any claim thereto.

11.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the right to just
compensation for the estate taken herein in subject tract is vested in the de-
fendants whose names appear below in this paragraph; the Report of Commissioners
of August 11, 1961, is hereby confirmed and the sum therein fixed is adopted as

just compensation for subject tract as shown by the following schedule:

B



R A g S e

N-1lhze

Tract Ho.
OwnerE:
E. C. Lawson .
V. C. Couch and
Pauline Couch . . . . . . . . .
Awvard of just ccmpensation . . . . . . .

Deposit of estimated compensation . . .

Deposit deficiency. - + « & o v 4 4 4
Disbursed tu owners . . . . . .
Balance due to owners . .+ . . . . .

iz,

It Is Purther ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the United States

. 1/2
v .o« $5,300.00

. . . 5,250,00

- § 50.00

$5, 300.00

5,250,00

$ 50.00

of America sghall pay into the Registry of this Court for the benefit of the

landowners the deposit deficleney for the subject trect as shown in Paragraph

11, together with interest on such deficiency at the rate of &% per annum from

August 10, 1959, until the date of depcsit of such deficiency sum; and such

sum shall be placed in the deposit for subject tract in this Civil Action.

Upon receipt of such sum, the Clerk of this Court shall disburse the entire

amount on deposit for subject tract as follows:

1/2 of such deposit to E. . Lawson and

1/2 of such deposit jeintly to V. C. Couch and Pauline Couch.

APPROVED:

pr/a “§ ,r?f\ ;ﬁ
%g%§%%2%F 22, é:,dggﬁgﬁagmff
T A, MARL

First Assistant U. S. Attorney

A A e b e v anm——— e A bt



UWITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Plaintif?f,

VS.

600.26 Acres of Land, More or Less, Civil Action No. 47587
Situate in Rogers and Nowata
Counties. Cklahoma, and Fred Barger,

et al, and Unknown Owners,

Tracts Nos. R-1866
R-1866E-1
R-1866E-2

109.05 Acres of Land, More or Less, Civil Action No. Lgep
Situate in Nowata County, Cklahoma,
and Charles F. Russell, et al, and

Unknown (wners,

Tracts Nos., R-1866E-3
R-1866E-4

Defendants.

e et Nt St M e Sl N e s P e el S Mt S N e o e St o et

JUDGMENT

L.
HOW, on this + day of e €t fri o , 1961, this

matter comes on for disposition on application of the plaintiff, United States
of Americae, for entry of Judgment on the Report of Commissioners filed herein
on August 11, 1961, and the Court after having examined the files in these
actions end being sdvised by counsel for the plaintiff finds thut:

[
Low

The Court has jurlsdiction cof the parties and the subject matter
cf these actions.
3
This Judgment applies only to the tracts enumerated in the
capticn sbove, as such tracts are described in the Complaints and the

Declarations of Taking filed herein.
4,

Serviece cf process has been perfected either personally or by
publicetion notice &5 provided by Rule T1A of the Federel Rules of Civil
Procedure on ail parties defendant in these causes, who are interested in

sucject tracts.

vt e deee e ————_e e ———— - e ——



5.

The Acts of Congress set out in Paragraphs 2 of the Complaints
filed herein give the United States of America the right, power and authority
to condemn for public use the subject tracts of land. Pursuant thereto,
on August 1h, 1959, as to Civil Action No. 4758, and on May 10, 1960, as to
Civil Action ljo. 4922, the United States of America filed its Declarations
of Taking of such tracts of land, and title to such tracts should be vested
in the United States of America, as of the dates of filing such instruments.

6.

Simultanesusly with filing of the Declarations of Taking, there
wag deposited in the Registry of this Court as estimated compensation for
the taking of tie subject tracts certain sums of money and all of these
deposits have been disbursed as set cut in Paragraph 11 below.

T

The Report of Commissioners filed herein on August il, 1961, is
hereby accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to all tracts covered by
such report. The amount of just compensation as to the subject tracts as
fixed by the Cemmission is set out in Paragraph 11 below.

8.

Certain deficiencies exist between the amounts deposited as
estimated just compensation for subject tracts and the amounts fixed by the
Commission and the Court as Jjust compensation, and a sum of money sufficient
to cover such deficlencies should be depcsited by the Government. These
deficiencies are sel, out in Paragraph 11 below.

9.

The defendants named in Paragraph 1l as ownere of subject tracts
are the only defendants asserting any interest in the estates condemned
herein, all other defendants having either disclaimed or defaulted; the
named defendants are the owners of the reaspective interests in such estates
as designated and, as such, are entitled to distribution of just compensa-
tion therefor.

1c.

IT I3 THEREFORE ORDERED, ARJUDGED AND DECREED that the United
States of America has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public
use the subject iracts, described in the Declarations of Taking filed herein,

and such property tc the extent of the estates indiecated and for the uses

* e el s e = e r—— a——z R —— SN —



and purpcses deseribed in the Declerations of Teking filed herein, is
CONDEMNED, and title thereto ie vested in the United States of America, as
of the dates of the Declarations of Taking, and all defendants herein and
all other persons are barred forever from asserting any claim thereto.

11,

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the right to just
compensation for the respective estates taken herein in subject tracts is
vested in the defendants whose names appear below in this paragraph; the
Report of Comrissioners of August 11, 1961, is hereby confirmed and the sums
therein fixed are adopted as just compensation for subject tracts as shown
by the following schedule:

TRACTS N0OS. R-1866, R-1866E-1 through
R-1866E-4 inclusive

Owners:

Earl Owernis and Phyllis E. Owens are the owners.
Farmer's Home Administration holds a mortgage.

Avard of just compensation . . . . . . .  $10,430.00 $10,430.00

Deposited as estimeted compensation:

In Civil No. ¥758 . . . . $7,600.00
In Civil Ne. 4922 . . . . 180.00
Tot8l + . v a e w8 7,780.00
Deposit deficieney + « « « + + « 4+« . . $ 2,650.00
Disbursed tO CWHEESB - + ¢ + « + = = + v v v s o o o + » $ 7,780.00
Balance due £C OWABIS + « 4 4 4 4 v 4 e v v e e e e s $ 2,650.90
12.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the United States
of America shall pay intc the Registry of this Court for the venefit of the
landowners the deposit deficiency in the amount of $2,650.00, together with
interest cn such deficiency at the rate of €% per annum from August 14, 1959
until the date of deposit of such deficiency sum; and such sum shall be
placed in the deposit for Tracts R-1866, R-1866E-1 and R-1866E-2 in Civil
Action No. 4753. Uron receipt of such sum, the Clerk ofutnls Court shall dis-
burse.the entire amcunt on depeélt for Tracts R-1806, R-1866E-1 and R-1866E-2,

Jointly to, Barl Owems, Phyllis E. Owens and Farmer's Home Administretion.

‘..\* 2

it “ T

i e I-» L wid
STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

AFPROVED:




o S AR B

AR Aotk e <

I THE DEITRICT GOURT OF THE UNIT D STATHS
®OR THE MORTHER T DISTIUICT OF OKIANOMA

HAZEL JOAY HUD30N, ) N
Plaintiff, g EELp e
vs, ) NO. 5150
} .
JOHNNTE GAYELE ILL7R, J N
Defendant., )
: TOE R ;;:}ifnx:i:.;.;_,i
ORDER_OF DISMISSAL B Miserics o,
On this -~ i . dayef ... "/ i, 1961, comes the saild plaintiff

by her attorney, Hober% Lucas, and thereupon on motion it is ordered by the
Court that this cause be and the same hereby 1s dismissed at costs of the
defendant, with prajudice to her right to bring a new sction in this behalf.

. R it
ot P

TG00% OF THE DISTRICT GOURT

e ot A it B J—



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Impa.
UNIYED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE _
NCRTHERY DISTRICT OF OXLAHOMA R . e

‘.
b X

United States of America, )
Plaintiff, ) civil o, Y636
)

vs. ~af by
1i5.70 Aeres of Lend, More or Less, ) _‘JF}}7 F
Bituate in Creek and Pawnee Counties,) : o

Oklghoms, and Carrie Sheeffer, et al,)
and Unknown Owpers, )
; I-0568«1 through

Tract(s) No(s}. .6, Ianclusive

Defendsnts.

JUDGHMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for censideration on the stipulation(s)}
entered into by the defendant{s) therein named and the plaintiff, which

stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered }le-riﬁiwf; i&liﬁg‘}m} Glena E. Blackledge,
. <. « M, Thimlle, Merie Heneon Wallace
W. R. Walibbe, B OBediat A 586 5. Gtveon, Tor E. Mern, A, (. McClatn,

&nd Ide Lex y defendant(s) herein,
have, by ths stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-

sation 2 S inti the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)
Ne{s). &?'9%%@& % EBJG% ettt ¢ , a5 set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declg‘%ﬁoowf Taking heretofore filed in

this cause, is the (tatilgua.u&oof e » inclusive of .
interest. The sum of $477°* » was deposited into the registry
of this Cowrt an estimated just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking hersin. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has bheen
perfected erther personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Hule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties dsfendant
having compensakle interests in the subject tract{s).

I7 IS, THERWFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(k) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just ¢ i 3 intiff for the
ém.sé Tract(s? rég(s).%s@y&kiomm E%? Ewaaieaafnlé the sum of

1,
$ s inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwigh depesit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ * , without interest.

Jurisdietion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and (;}ecrees. { e Dy i

r; f-"g‘-"' m‘ .
Intered this 3 7 day of 196L

; . ) T A A
n R R N win ot placy

APPROVED: UDGE, United States District Court

Peﬂ*wLﬁﬁLgyehﬂ]*ﬂaslﬁmHTST”KEEB¥5;;‘

S bbb o pm— AN s . e B e e S



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE
SOCGTHERN DISIRICT OF OKILAHOMA
THE CHEROKEE [ ARQUATORIES, mc,,

Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION
NGy, 4772

v

UNDEE wRITERE AT LLOYD'S, LONDON,
AND PUCH UNDERWRITEHRS AT LLOYDS
REPRESENTED BY PHILLIP BELLINGHAM
GILBERT, wHC HAVE ISSUED POLICIEY
NOS, A-1504 and - 12879,

T A N e S et haar Tt Tt el e

Defeandantg

This acliva cane on for trial on Tctober 2, 1961 before the

Conrt, BHowe Coyee 1L Savage presiding, and a jury duly enpaneled and
sworn., lhe :gsues aaving been duly tried, nod the jury, on October 3, 1961,
haviny rendered a verdict for the plaintiff to recover of the defendants tha
sum of $857%, 400,00, slaimed by plaintiff unde> the terms of a certain
ingurance olicy;

1T I8 ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff, The Chero-
keo [aboratories, Inc. recover of the defeudants, Underwriters al Lioyd's,
London and such underwriters at jloyd'e rapresented by Phillip Bellingham
Gilbert who have iesved policies Nos, A-1504 and A- 1289, the sum of
$87, 400 00, togerhe: with interest thereon at {he rate of six peccani (6%)
per annur Lrowr %ﬁ’ﬂzg, 1959 until paid and the casts - this sction,

Lited ot Telsa, Tklahoma this 3vd day of Cetober, (961,

NOBLE . HOOD, CLERK

By g o T

Ten &, Yrllenger. ﬁ&ptv

Approved a8 1o form:

i

(SR £
F 'mnxé’v oo ""aintzfgﬁ

ya > é.
tho ay fue “defendants.

NS ¢ A At e e R i - [ ——



Jdgm't for Amount

UNITED STATES DISTRICT CQURT FCR THE of Deposit
NORTHERN DISTRICT CF OKLAHCMA e
,wgﬂm :

United States of America,

Plaintiff,
vs. Civil No. k7ol
368.84 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situste in Creek and Tulsa Counties,
Oklehomn, aud Joe Wilson, et al, and
Unltuown Owners,

Tract{s} No(s). E-S01E

N N N A e e

Defendants.

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATICN

On this day this csuse comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by and between the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named,
which stipulation(s) (is) {are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court fiads thet piaintiff and Deisy D. Irelsn, Ruth Elle Knee,
o/k/a Ruth 1. Knee, Marie Louise Armstrong, Stella MoAllister and Sterl H,
Mchllister,

defendant(s) herein, (has), (have), by the stipulation(s) above referred to,
agreed that the just compensation to be peid by the pleintiff for the taking of

the estate(s) in Tract(s) No{s). E501F , &5
set Torth and described in the Cotiplaint and Declaraticn of Taking heretofore
filed in this cause, is the (total) sum of $ 200.00 s ipnclusive of

interest, which smount was deposited into the Registry of this Court as
estirated just coumpensation for said tract(s) upon the filing of the Declaration
of Taking herein. The Court has Jjurisdiction of the parties and the subject
matter cf this aection. Service of process has been perfected either personally
or by publicaticn of nctice, we prescribed by Rule 71A of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, on ali parties defendant having compensable interests in the
subject tract(s). The Court Turther finds that the above-named defendant(s)
{was ){were) the sole cwner(s) of the captioned tract(s) on the date of taking,
and they are entitled toc the entire awvard therefor.

1T IS, TEEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set Torth in
the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land{s) hereinabove
referred to, as seid tract{s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) fTne Just compensation to be raid by the plaintiff for the taking
of Tract{s) Ho(s). F501E s
is the sum of $ 100.00 » inclusive of interest, which sum has hereto-
fore been distursel by Order(s) of this Court.

Entered this

JUDGE, United States District Tourt

APPRCVED;

{2 KRR BRI
Perry A. Krohn, Ase't G. 8, Attorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE
NOWTHBERN DIETRICT OF OKLAHOMA

THE CHEACKEE LABORATORIES, INC.

for the .ve and bereflit of MARY P, GARRICY,
Executrix of the dstate of David A, Garrick,
deceased, and MAFRY P. GARRICK, as such
Executrix,

Plaintiffs
CIVIL ACTION
ve MNo. 4823
LONDON AND EDINBURGH INSURANCE COMPANY,
LIMITEL; NE & FIR&SY NETHERLANDS INSURANCE
COMPANY, LIMITELD; ORION INSURANCE COMPANY,
LIMITED; DRAKE INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED;
SPHERE INSURANCE COMPFANY, LIMITED:

NEW INDIA ABRSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED:
VICTORIA INSURKANCE COMPANY, LIMITED:
MINSTER INJURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED,

MINSTER INSURANCE COMPANY, .'I..IIVEITEJD°

UNITED STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY' LIMITED;
and

UNDER WRITERS AT iLLOYD'S, LONDON, and such
Underwriters at Lioyds represented by PHILLIP
BELLINGHAM GL.BERT, who have igsued Folicies

Nos., A-1504 and A-1289,

u_wwa—rv-_-v-—vu-avw-—ov-_—-_—-_aw-—-.—s—-_-v-..‘v-.—wu

Defendants

This action came on for trial on Qctober 2, 1961, before the
Court, Hor, Lvyce H. Savage presiding, and » jury duly empaneled and
sworn. The iseues having been duly tried, aoed the jury, on Cctober 3, 196,
having rendered o verdict for the plaintiff to recever of the defendants the
sum of Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000, 09} Dollars, claimed by plaintifis
under the terms of a certain insurance policy;

IT 16 ORDERED AND ALJUDGED that the laintiffs,
The Cherokee Laboratories, Inc. for the use and banefit of Mary . Garrick,
Lxecutrix of the Katate of David A. Garrick, deceased, aud Mary P. Garrick,

a8 such dxecutrix, remover of tha defendants: 1 undon and Tdinburgh



Insurance Corrpany, imited: New ¥ rsi Netheriands Insurance Company,
iimited; O ion Insurance Company, Limited; M ake Insurance Cumpany,
Limited; Spheve Insurance Company, Limited; New India Assurance
Coempany, 1 iroited; Victoria Insurance Company, Limited; Minster Insurance
Company, urnited; United Standard Insurance Company, L -.ited; United
Scottish CGom:pany, Limited; Underwriters at Lioyd's, London; and such
underwriters at 1 loyd's represented by Phillip Bellingham Gilbert, who
have issued policies Nos. 7 -1%04 and 1-1289, the sum of Twenty-Five
Thousand (§$25, 000, UG} Dollars, together with interest thereon at the rate
of six percen: (67) per annum from&%b). 1959 until paid, and the
costs of this agtior.

Dzted at Tulsa, Oklahoma this 3rd day of October, 1961,

NOBLE C, ﬁOOD CLERK

By: ‘f‘" r". 5 . . '= o s& i
Ben E Ballanger. Deputy

Approved as 1o form:

iy

“Kitorney for Lefendants

/ .é;‘i 0 .ﬁ-m.ﬂ’ ,g/.

Attmney for pfamhff';

ey v e e bt kb = P —— - A e P i



e —————— o M A

URITED STATES DISTRICT COURY
for the
HOR'THERM DISATRICT O ORLAMHCAA

LA BIESIRIG CGHPANY, 5
o reosriat

Plaintiffl,
Ho, ®17u-Civil

PIA BELECTRIC CURPORATICH,
Boeovperation,
Defendani,

T i oy P T,

JUDGMENT

Thiz matler came on for hearing belore the woury, the
donuravle Hoyee H, S8avage, Presiding, and e Coarw, ou ine
2nd dgay of Jetober, 1961, naving ordered that judguent be
entered for the Plalntlff to recover of tile defendant the
sum of Pourbeen Tnousand, Nine Hundred Fifty-nine 4nd 43/100ths
{($14,959.49) Dollars, wito invela.y ab sin per cent. [k} per

antom fron wotouer 1, 1959%, together with all the ovsus of

¥UOLs QICERED AND ADJUDGED Shat toe Plalotill sacover
of the Defendout Judgment 1In the swe of Jourteen housand,
Kine dundred Filfiy-nine and 49/100ths ($14,.953.49) Dollars, with
interest thereon at slx per cent. {0%) per annmum from Qoetober
i, 4959, and for its costs and dlsbursements in this action, to

seyted by

=
B
.

v nerelpafler Laxed, on notlee, and hereinuliel

the Cleclk o thle Courtd in the suw of 3 1;/~ : f .

Drave o Yulas, Colehoma, Lol I2ngd duy of Coioosr, 10l

i of
e

1G0T COURY

EPPROVIL AL (. FORM:

MeCIELLAND , CULLLING, SHEEHAN,
FAUSS, BALILL & SALIEY

Sy Q\( "V“(i} “"L*L/{'\*—"“

ALdbney: Vo PlalntIET




UNITED STATES DISTHICT COURT
FOH THE
NORTHEBRN DISTRICT OF GKLAHCMA

MARY LOUISE MoCuUISTON,
Plaintiff,
vs. Civil fetion No. 5054

CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COHPANY,
& CURPCRATION,

Defendent.

JUDGMENT

This action osme on for trial before the Court and
& Jury, Hororable Luther L. Bohenon presiding, and the
issues having beern duly tried and the Jury on October 4,
1961, having rendered a verdlot for the defendant,

IT I3 OHDERED AND ARJUDGED that the plaintiff, Mary
Loulise MocCulston, teske nothing, that the acticn is dismissed
on the merits, and that the defendant, Continentsl Cmsuslty
Company, & Corporstion, recover of the plaintiff, Mary
Louise McoCulston, its ocosts of this =sctlon.

Dated at Tulss, Oklshoms, this 4th day of October,

1961.

NOBLE G.-HOOD, CLEEK
LE 2 , CLE

b ';""’-{J”_‘ 'A""H. e
By P {/;;ﬁgﬁt%_ﬁw -
Ben B. Ballenger, ty

et e ~ can e e o e i 253 4 1 - et~ P



DT TED STATES DISTadT &
COHERN TISTRICT OF 4

FREY FEOE 4 oI il LN A el T s

CELFEEY VL, Lot
Maintiff,
J
Ve i
¥
Pl UINE o, THI AY and FHOWARD L, THOMAY, Joint TR SRR
A mami’rwhxs of the fatare of Horold Thomes, Decemad; :
'Evﬁmsxli W Tréo3omG, olsn known @ Paollng E. Thomas; } ]
Veode FITTE and PAULINE H, PITTS; HORACE W, H ¢
M‘W Yk B oan FETTS ARDERSTMN; LIMEST ORE 1
LAABER 400 REYOND B MAGAN/. und J
mlu.ﬁ::; TLECTRIC LHR, i, 3
vofendonts, ¢

RIS COUNEIRA NG SALES OF REAL ESTATE BY U, §, MARSEAL

B W o thig o day o frr Lafes 2 4 191, this sutior comes on

for heoring imving been ragularly set on the fotion of plaintiff and the footlon of the prin-

ciped jutigment daurors, B wit: Pauline &, Thomae and Howaord L. Toomas, Joint Adminis-
trators of e Stote of Horold Thomos, Deceased, und Poullng Thomes or av ivedividual, for
conflretion of salus of real estate made by the 1, 4, lvarshal for the Moerthern steiot of
Crcahenne, o tae 2ist doy of Augasl, 1981, under @ special executfon ond aedsr of sofe
Pssuad oot of b oF o of the Clark of the UL &, FHarier Jourt, Morthern Olstriot of
Chdanoma, under core of June 29, 1901, of the following sroporty, to wii:

Tidald Mg, INE, Croig County jraperty:

sdb thnt e of the B4 SWAA 84 of saetfon 22, Township &
Loty homnie 20 Bast of bvdion feridion, they les ond is jscates
wy Hio boobn awd Bost slde of Ul 5, Bilaway M 86, vRICH B
oAl e BOALOW S

w5 A3, Tomesnip 23 Novth, Fonge 20 Sast in Droig ¢ ki 7

w, sld pavced of lond being o eight o way 100 feer i widih,
sidnar shoe of the conber s f Ehe s wvay for :
ryjoct Mo, E=1801i, Gabl pavoe] of fond
¥ its center fine g follows: aginuing b o
Lt i Jaaf ISR I S A T L e denately




oF P v owub Hino of sald Section 22, stafion 13 4 §0 of soid survay;
thaniolr asthwastorly along ¢ corve to the right, boving o rodive of

PV ek, o divianee of 330,05 ok, e o puint o the Vosr Tine of
efbons 22, Approxbmutoly 410 feat Musth of the ¥ comer of seid
spatban 22, datbon ¥ 7000 of soid survey. Contelning V.61 awss,
wows W bews, in eddition s the present cight of way,

s dery Ve sles Mokl and Vst of Puidic Rood andx o Vo tlson
Sraol of tre ity of Vindta, Uldohoo, § exdesded, descrines o
Tobd west

A froey o puslic roodway, desoribos as follows:

« striz, pisus o parcel of lond ylag fn the sofd 10 Sores and
Danginring of a point 15 feat Morth of fhe Sowrhwest corner of said
sootion 21, thance Morth aloag the VWest line of Sectlon 22, « distance
oF 90 Fost, thenoe Northeasterly on o curva fo the loft hovivg o radius
of UF Feat o distance of 194,0 feet; thence MNorth 25 dewess 10 minuias
Eost o dishanoe of 432 feet to o point on ¥he Movih How of said /42

W i Sy, thonee ot along said Porth Hins o distance of 92 feed,
thavor =outh 24 degreoe 10 minutes v ost o Hskonow of &7 fost, thanto
socthweskarly on o curvae B the righ hoaving @ redin of 430 faer, o
Jdighrros of 297 faet to polnt of bagloning, fogether with the bipwove -
UWEa N Tharan.

TRAZY e, TWO, Washington County property:

Tre dost G0 feer of the VWast 333 Feer of the South 230 foet

of the Morth 250 foef of the Southwest < rumssbar (SY,/8) of

fhe osthwest Luarter N/ of the MNorthwest Gluorker (P /0

of “ection Mine (7), Townchip Twenty-six (25} MNorth, Hange

Thirtees (15 Eost, togother with the inprovements theroom,

s the Coort having corefully exeninod the proceeding. o U, 5, Vieshai,
daows Y, Vicker, s his soceestor as U, 5, Marshal, Soyle Voo Foramon, under seid
spesial exaciblan ane order of sole, ond is sofisfied that suld seles wers doly a4 raguierly
sonsucted; thar due usd logal noblee of said salts was given Ly poblisation w shown by
prosfe of sali pustination o file hersin, and that on the dote, plocs s oo theroin
Fisodi, o wits Gogost 2§, 1851, of Vinlta, ildehoms, of the bow of B30 daing: £, 4,

Trosey Thoe Vongy winwe dosrlbed, war sold to the picintift, First Fodera? savires an Loon

sy ible, Konsme, it beluy the hinhest and bes bldder tharefiv,

Asgaciation, o
Tt S ioort Fartner finds that on the Zist duy of Ao, T30, of Bostlesvifie,

Chdebig, of tee ooe of G20 ot elods Bk, o the ploce ond Hime fixes foe said sale,

Teurod ooy Tord wens soldd b Limestone Lombaor Comgany, ¥ being the hlobost and bast hiado

Eruautiy o

s
i

oo A e - s+ [ESTr— - [ ——— [ —— e g < +



Tlas oy forther Sinde that the purchossr of Tract Nou Twes, (2 wits Lisses
sEons kbt ampuny, v pald b the U, L, Aarskid Hie sotl amonsd 0 e prorcins
prics for safd Teacs, the paymant of the additional S, Giins O harving; bewo made Hils ckibe,

St the Court IS accordingly directss by o sy o thie Journal of
goic Coort ok the Dot Ts sabisfied of the laguliby of suid sales, ang uo exceptions Hefng
filed o cijections mude o the confiamation of suld sales, ond the privcipal judgrent
dottors, t wit: Pauline £, Thomes and Howard L. Thoms, Joint Adminldrators of the Sstate
of Harald Thamas, Dwcecsad, and Pauline Thomes as on individusl ; having joinad in e
weNiont 1o sonfivs soid sales, thereby waiving any irraguiacity, If any, therein.

i7 15, THEREFORE, ORDEREDR, ADJUSGED AMD DECREED Y THE COURT
thet sald safes of Trast v, no and of Tract N, twe, nerelacbove deseribed, and the
procesdings ha anc the scmo are hereby approved ond conlirined,

ed v is FURTHER ORDERED thot Doyle Foroman, i, %, . arshal for the
Morthern Distrist of <klahamy, moke and exacute to saic purchasers af said sales, o goxd
and sufficlast dead for the sald premises so sald,

b is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND UECREED that ugees Bxecution
and dellvery by the U, 5, iarshal of the desds herein srdored execured, ol vight, title
and inferest in ond to said Tract Mo, Cine ond Tract iNo. Twa b and is haroby guleted in
the grantess In said ceeds. agoinst all of the parties plointifil o defendont in the suit, their
heirs, succassors o assicm, ond sald parties vo this suiv aro parpetoatly restrained ond on=
julnad from csserting any interest adverse to the right, itle aned interess of thw respestive
SPETGGE i the deods herein ordered.,

br s FRTHEL ORDERED, ADJUDGED A DECEEED thet the M, f, coopshol
i adiotely distrinuts o First Federal Savings and Loan Assosiation of cCoffeyelll s, Kansas,
plainttf hercin, the s of $32, 500,00 from the proceeds of the sale of Troot Mo, Twes He
wedarnn of ¥ pomands oF sale of Traet Mo, Two o be retained by the 1, 5. hoorshal unt

the furrber ardor o Frs o,

Serriov oF Ckldoe

iy

e A b At Gt nais - - b e oo e Mg —r——— -



S T,

Ry -2 7o
M_"é[-—’ﬁ’f’y\_gw P S PR - B i?“ PO REC B S

Holliaan, Brewer & Vorter, Atorneys For Platnsitt.

. .
INcodiord K Adearies

Blerwd K. Torrls, AWomey for Limestone Lombar L ohpany

FUL RS

\:Z:. (o J/@‘L’dﬂz)ﬁiﬂ»/

?éry L. Yhme' %

okt

. c(J . _
ff&%ﬁju[ T D, Meorgar, ﬂa%ﬁulin@ B, Thomas and

Flowarg L. Thomes, Jolnt adminisirarors of the Fstors of
Herold Thomet, Docemsod, and Pouline Thomas, a: os
Incdividoat;

/QM // dLWZ\://f:ﬂ—f/{ﬁ,

Aadc L, Rorschaeh Attouney tor Deward J. Pitts and
‘Foullne , Pl

\

/ y 4[&4 x4 ‘/g Cir
:IT T W iim"iray“_ﬁﬂmn ion{ Miller Elactric Mo, inc,

o faa



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

JACK DOOLIN,

Plaintiff,
v, Civil No. 5177
ST. LOUIS AND SAN FRANCISCO

RAILWAY COMPANY,
Defendant.

JUDGMENT

Thils actlion came on for trial before the court
and a jury, the Honorable Royce H. Savage presiding, and
the issues having been duly tried and the jury on October 4,
1463, having rendered a verdieci for ihe plaintiff to recover
of the defendant damages in the amount of Four Thousand, Ohne
Hundred ($4,100.00) Dollars,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the pleintiff,
Jack Doolin, recover of the defendant, St. Louls and San
Francisco Rallway Company, the sum of Four Thousand One
Hundred {$4,100.00) Dollars, with interest thereon al the
rate of &% per arnum from the dote hereof until paid, and
his cost of acticn,

Dotad at Tulsa, Oklahoma, this 4th day eof Octobar,

1461,

NOBLE C, HOOD, CLERK
7o

Byv ,;éi‘! LA '1%/ e e >
¢ Teputy



Def. Jdgm't
with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT CDURT_FQR THE : . cf imps.
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA
United States of America, .
Plaintiff, )
e ) Civil No. bGah
18.28 Acres of land, More or less, Situate g
in Creelk, Pawpee, and Tulse Countiles, )
Okklahomn, and W. 7. Sclvidge, ot «l, and )
Unknown Ovmars, )
)

Defendants . Tract(x) No(s). B-226

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for considerstion on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein nemed, which stipulation(s)
Gis)(are} tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and B. L. Selvidge
, defendant(g) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred o, agreed that the Just compensation to
be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(x) in Tract(m) Nol{m). B-226

, as pet Teorth end degeribed in the Ccrpleint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in thie cause, is the (total) sum of
$ 10,000.00 » inclusive of interest. The sum of $ T,700.00 B
was deposited into the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract(x) upon the Tiling of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the parties and the subject ratter of this sction. Service of process has
been perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rules of (Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFOKE, BY THE COURT CRUERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove referred to,
es said tract(g) (is){apg) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The Just compensaticn to be peid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract(g) No(s). B.o2( » is the sum of $ 9,460.00 ,
inclusive of interest, and the reservation by the above-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or before 31 December 1961 , (the)(all){building(s)}
improvement(s)} located thereon, having & (total) salvage value of $ 540,00 ; and

(C) Tae pleintify shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of & 1,76C.00 , Without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cesuse is retained for the entry of further snd appro-
priste orders and decrees.

7%
Entered this & day of Oetober 196:£~.

’ ,

’ r‘ i ?')' '#;E:,;{WEJ u-':l"‘(f’-”'{:‘??/!p#? (2
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

Ny L
RN A f"ﬁ\{ﬂ

Perry A, Krohn, fAsst. U.S, Attorney

s i e v A —————————-



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTLTIT COURT FOR THE
JORTHERIN DISTRICT OF NKTANGNHA

United Stazes cf Anmerica,

)
Plaintiff, ) Civil No. wi';flf;'{,

Vs, )
A5t aeran ol Lo, Hope i
O Tasg, Jizocte tn Srock amd ;
tiivay .H‘llflti.{'*.'.), rj'&l‘:hﬁ;,ta, 3
and Teorge Dactz, et al, mnd ;

Unucionm Buaare, Defendants. ) Tract{s) Ho{s). G-?i? ~nd Cul17Fmi

through Bub

JUDGIENT ON_STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff ang JSHNIR EDGAN, PRED DETTZ, JR.,

AND GRORNE A, DETTZ
+ defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the ?u?t compen-( )
sation 3% Dai inti the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s
No(s). ftg_ﬂ?pmgl@%j%{)w Pﬁg‘ ¢ s as set forth and
descrived in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of § T+t s inelusive of
interest. The sum of $ 3,300 » was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estinated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
barties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has heen
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as preseribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, THERLFORE, BY THE COUET ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth

in the Complaint angd Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hersinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) describec therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just coppensation te id by the plaintiff for the
;j\.}%xg of Tract{s) No(s). éf"?ﬂ; &Mrﬁ-t‘?i?ﬁ-f éhr“)x“gl » is the sum of
» R0 00 + inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forﬁ?g}%?\deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of SYeeft y without interest.

Jurisdietion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate ¢rders and decrees.

faterec this §'-day of (WeTidiyogost |

t. o ,A'\n e
[ -.ﬂ :’.‘.& 1:',42 'gu.& - ii‘-‘!“-""i.ﬁau,g» [

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

gt (g,
PEFTY Ry Y, T VT Bt torney



Def . Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATFS DISTRICT COURT POR.THE . -
MORTHERY DISTRICT OF :OKLAHOMA e

United States of America, _
Flaintiff, Civil Ho. ¥73s

V.

351.85 Acres of Laud, More or Less,
Bituate in Creek and Pawnee Counties
Oiaboms, and George Deits, o ai, e.;d
Walnown Owners, )
Defendants. } Tract(s) No{s). Q=722 apa
G~TR¥E~1 and E-2

S e S

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATIGN

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein,

The Court finds that plaintiff and g7 -
enny Ceckler Bsughmen, Ruby
Ceckler Harter, Margsret
» &8 lisrter Murfey, Fraenk ceeklcr,ng% f%ﬁ%ﬁs*'hg%ﬁ?r

have, by the stipulation(s) above referrad to, agreed that the just compen-
satic)m to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No{s). - " - , as set forth and
describedﬁi?n%:h?l%o?np’ggﬁtla:?lﬁﬁaration of Taking heretcfore filed in

this cause, is the (tctal) sum of § 7400000 y inclusive of .
interest. The sum of $ & 156,00 ! s was depesited into the registry
of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s),.

IT IS, THERFFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{4} The vesting in rlaintiff of title te the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Daelaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) describead therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) Tre just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(e) Wo(s). G-TE2 and (=T2eB-1 and Eep , is the sum of
$ 7200000 v inclusive of interest; and

(C} The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry gf thisg
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 850,60 y without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and desrees,

Intered this -‘5';% day of gotcbey 1963 .

b

e L .'—ﬂs‘f) f
Sy -} e B e .:/w:;:}f““ it =

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

;

) ‘WL‘.V“"’I&‘*?;,,- A, 7 L"”"/{v .
Perry 4, Krohn, Ass't U, E.'.Attorne\,r

e i b S i o e P P e —— - ©



v

3

Def. Jdgm't
with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR AR of imps.
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA
United States of' America,
Plaintify,
Civil Fo. &80

Ve.

69.74 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Creek County, Gklehon#, and
Jennie Mann, et el, and Unknown Owners,

Defendants. Tract(s) No{s). 1617

L S

JUDGMENT ON STTPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named, which stipulation(s)

{is)(are) tendered nerewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and T. Bs Mann, Fedine end

Manm %,
a Memn Pierce, by Curtic P, Harris Attorney for , defendent(s) herein,
have, by the stirulation(s; above referred’ to, agreed that the just compensation to

be paid by the plaintiff fcr the taking of the estate(s) in Tract{s) No(s).

1617 ; @s set forth and described in the Complaint
and Declaretion of Taking heretofore riled in this cause, is the ('botal) sum of
$ 15,000.00 > inclusive of interest. The sum of $12,950.00 s

was deposited into the registry cof this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract(s) upon the iling of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Juris-
diction of the parties and the subject patter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either perscnally cr by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all perties defendant having compen-
sable intereste in the subject tract(s).

IT IS5, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting :n plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Teking in and to the lend(s} hereinabove referred to,
as said iract(s) {is){are) degeribed therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) Tne just compensation to be peid by the plaintiff for the teking of
Tract{s} No(s). 1617 s is the sum of $13,950,00 ,
inclusive of interest, and the reservation by the sbove-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or belore  Deemuber 31, 1963, (the)(all)(building(s))
improvement(s)) located thereon, having a {total} salvege value of $ 1,050,00 ; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of § 1,000.00 s Without interest.

Jurisdietion of this cause is retained for the entry of further and e2ppro-
priate orders and decrees.

Entered this & 7 day of Oetcber 1963 .
Y iAot \{-;.“‘-32/"4’&'}?1‘1»-"’
AFPPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

D e o e d

Porry A. Krchn, Ass't U.5, Attorney




Def. Jdgu't
with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE of imps.
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA .
United States of America,
Plaintifr, )
vs. ) Civil No. 4780
)
69.74% Aores of Land, More or )
Less, Situate in Creek County, )
Cilahomay and Jennie Hnrn, et gl, )
end Unknown Oumess, ;

Defendants. Tract(s) Ho(s), 1703

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the prlaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named, which stipulaticn{s)
4s)(are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Curtis P, Harrig, Attorn for, Juanitas
Coonrod Hinton and L. J, Hinton, her husband, » defendant{s) herein,

have, by the stipulation 5, above referred io, agreed that the just compensation to
be paid by the plaintiff for the zaking of the estate(s) in Tract{s) No(s).

#1703 » @s set forth and deecribed in the Complaint
and Declaration of Tacing heretotore filed in this cguse, is the (total} sum of
$13,760.00 » inclusive of interest. The sum of $10,730.00 ,

was deposited into the regisiry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract(s) upon the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jjuris=
diction of the parties and the subject vatter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either Personally cr by publication of notice, &s prescribed by Rule
714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compern-
sable interests in the subjzet tract{s).

IT I8, THERFFORE, BY THE COURY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting :n plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Taking in end to the lend(s) nereinabove referred to,
es sald tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be peid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Trect(s) No(s). 1704 s 18 the sum of § 12,510.00,
inclusive of interest; and the reservation by the above-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or Hefore 31 Deoember 1961 , (the}(all)(building(s))
improvement(e)) located thereon, having & (total) salvage value of $850,00 ; and

(C} The blaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of § 1'750.90 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is reteined for the entry of further and appro-
prizte orders and decrees.

. M h
Entered this £ | “day of October 1963 .

b l&ﬁm“"“ 1’3"”“'&:4'«1 Lty

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Dietrict CourL

i Foveey vr i
Perry Al Krohn, Ass't U, g.Altorney

e e - 1 e —— i e ————




Del. Jdgm't
. with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE of imps.
HORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA
United States of America,

Plaintilf, ) :
vs. g Civil No. 4780
69.7h Acres of Land, More or Less, )
Situate in Creek County, Oklshoma, )
end Jemnie Mann, et &1, and Unknown )
Owners, )
Defendants . ) Tract(s) No(sg). 1723

JUDGMENT ON STIFULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideretion on the stipulation(s}
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein nemed, which stipulation(s)
is)(are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and T, £. Marm '?mq t, and
by Curtis P. Harrie, Attorney for — st &n’iﬁfein:

Marcella Mapn Piexce, cv.st-ti
have, by the stipulation(s) above referyen to, agreed that the Jjust compensetion to
be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract{s} No(s).

1723 ; as set Torth snd described in the Ccoplaint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the (total) sum of
$§10,9g§,00 » inclusive of interest. The sum of $ 9,500.00 .

was deposited into the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract{s) upon the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Juris-
diction of the parties and the subject patter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either berscnally or by publication of notice, &8 prescribed by Rule
71A of the Federal Rules of Civil Frecedure, on all parties defengant having compen-
seble interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFCRE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED :

(A) The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint. and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove referred to,
85 said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be raid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract{s) Hols). 1723 » is the sum of $10,425,00 ,
inclusive of interest, and vhe reservation by the above-named defendant({s) of the
right to remove on or before December 3, 1961 , (the)(all)(building(s})
improvement(s)) iocated thereon, having & (total) salvage value of § 500,00 ; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of $ 925,00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of tLis cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
priate orders and decrees.

Entered this 57 day of October 1963 .

- } i
: = e ’
/s “‘ﬁ:ﬂvzzzv xd)@7{¢4tpﬁy/
APPROVED: JUDGE, United Stafes District Court

-

G* _7&,‘;./'5_. “7’” {:,f‘ /\;‘-_:“,'l_‘._,;({‘ o
Perry A.‘Krohn, Ass't U.3, ALtorney

e ———— 5. [ R — s — s r— - e e et 151



Def. Jdgm't
with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FOR THE of imps.
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF CKLABHOMA
United States of America,

Flaintif?y, }
vs. ; Civil No. 4780
€9.74 Acres of Land, More or Less, )
Situate in Creek County, Okieboma, )
and Jermie Wann, et el, and Unknown )
unere, )
Defendants . ) Tract(s) No(s). 1738

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the Gefendant(s) therein named, which stipulation(s)
is){are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Jensn Ouonrod, Juanita Coorrod Hinton and
L. J. Hinton, by Qurtis P. Herris, Attorney for » defendent(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compensation to
be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s) No{s).

1738 ; s set forth and described in the Ccmplaint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the {total) sum of
$  17,850.00 > inclusive of interest. The sum of $ 15,000,00

El
was deposited into the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract(s) upon the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Juris-
diction of the perties and the subject matter of this action. Service cof process has
been perfected either berscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in plaeintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaraticn of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinebove referred teo,
as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensetion to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract(s) No(s). 1738 » 15 the sum of $16,5%0.00
inclusive of interest, and the recervation by the above-nemed Gefendant(s) of the
right to remove on or before 31 December 1961 ; {the){ali}(vuilding(s))
improvement{s)}) located thereon, having & (totel) salvage value of $ 710,00 ; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of $ 1,540,00 , Without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
rriate crders and decrees.

Entered this day of Oetober 1961 .

L j':') ;h(%b fé}mwﬂ

AFPROVED: JUDGE, United Btates District Court

b Ty, o s Lo

Perry K. Krohn, Aes't U.S, Attoroe)

R



Pef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OXLAHOMA

United States of America,
Flaintiff, Civil No. L8190

Vs.

Bituate in Creek and Pewnee Counties
Oklehoma, and F. M., Coonrod Estate,

et al, and Unknown Quners

)

)

)

)

1,58%.00 Acres of Lard, More or Lasné
)

I%fendants. )

Tract(s) No(s), I-955-i, I-966-2,
and I-986«3

JUBGHENT ON STIPULATION

On thiz day this czuse comes on for consideration on the stipulation(g)
entered into by <he defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) {are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Jense Coonred, Cornelia Coonrod

Holmen, Juaaita Coonpod Rinton, and J. R. Wright .
» defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred te, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paic by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No(s). Iwg66ml, Tw366 mnd Tw966-3 , as set forth and
described in tﬁe Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in

this cause, is the (toual) sum of § 2,000,00 sy inclusive of
interest. The sum of & 1,585.00 s was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of “aking nerein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matier of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally o» by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 71A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THFREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

() The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is}{are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compenisation to be paid by the plaintiff for the

taking of Tract(s) Ho(s). I+966-1, T«366+2 and I«966w3 , is the sum of
2,000,00 » inclusgive of interest; and

{C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 475.00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intared this fr‘ day of Qetober 1963 .

b bohana

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

™~ : .
22 j o _/
A 'Ky*w o ;f\fw"kgv;_
Perry A. Kfohn, Ass't U.5, Attorney -

AV o e st L —



Def. Judement
Without Res. of Tups.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NRLAHGHA

United States of America,

) .
Plaintiff, ) Civil Ho., ¥019

vs. )

1,534,007 Acres of Lex¢l, Hore %

Or Less, Situate in Cresk )

and Pevmee Counties, Cllahoms, )

and F, M. Coonrod Estete, )

et al and Unknown Defendants. ) Tract(s) No(s). D«i57, Dut57E-1
Ovmars, and E.2

JUDSHMENT ON STIPULATION

Oni this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s}
entered into by the defendant{s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are){is) tendered herewith for filing herein,

lhe Court finds that plaintiff and Jessa Connved, by Curtie P, Harrie,
attorney for,
s, defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) zbove referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid b%‘the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No{s). D457 and D- 578-1 and .2 y» as set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking herstofore filed in
this cause, is the (tota%) sum of $800.00 » inclusive of
interest. Tre sum of $ 560.00 sy was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract(g) upen the filing
of the Declaraticn of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and “he rubject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Feders. Rules of Ciwvil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s),

IT I3, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT CORDERED AND ADJULGED:

(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and tc the land(s} hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) {ig){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be Eaid by the plaintiff for the
Laking of Tract(s) No(s). 57, end Db57B-1 and .2 | i5 the sum of
$400,00 y inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of & 240.00 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained fer the entry of further
and appropriate ordsrs and decrees.

intered this 4 day of Qetober 196 3.

&5/ %JA»« Sotrmin

APPROVED: JUIGE, United States District Court

lﬂl“ﬁlbﬂAALf:?. /kiaw¢4-

Perry 4. iﬂ'ohn, Ass't U, g, Attorney

[ — C e e e



Def. Jdgm't

with resg.

UNITED STATES DISTKICT CCURT FOR, THE of imps.

NORTHERY DISTRICT OF OKLAHUMA

United States of America, o
Plaintiff, ) o e T
vs. ; "Civik No.: o hBay
21.69 Acres of land, More or lLesa, )
Situste in Pawnee County, Oklahoma, )
and Frank J. Weinond, et al, and 3
)

Unknown (wners,

Defendants . Tract(s) Ne{s). 1560

JUDGMERT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff snd the defendant(s) therein named, whieh stipulation(s)
is)(are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

Florence
The Court finds that plaintiff and Curdis P, Hnrrizf At ar . W. Duck,

Ines Cleoc Duck, Fred Duck, Archie Duck, Balena O'Kief, &  defendant(s) herein,
bave, by the stipulation s} above referred 1o, agreed that the Just compensation to

be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s} Nols).

1562 ; a5 set Torth and deseribed in the Ccepleint
and Declaration cf Tasing beretofore riled in this cause, is the (tctal) sum of

$ 10,500.00 ; inclusive of interest. The sum of § 9,085,00 ,
was d@posited into the registry of this Court as estimated Jjust compensation for said
tract(s) upon the filing of the Declaration of Teking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
71A of the Federal Rules of Civil Frocedure, on &ll parties defendant having compen-
seble interests in the subject tract(s).

IT 15, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The veeting In plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the lend(s) hereinabeve referred to,
as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The Just cempensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract(s) No(s). 1562 s is the sum of $ 310,0f0.00 ,
inciusive of interest, and the reservaticn by the above-named defendant(s} of’the
right to remove on or before 41 pecember 1961 , {(the){all)(building(s))
improvement(s)) lccated thereon, having & (total) salvage value of $ kag.oo ; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit inte the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of $ 1,055.,00 , Without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
priate crders and decrees.

"‘;‘*‘:‘M
Entered this < * day of Ootcvar 1963 .

s
E;

. e ;
iy R e e
APPROVED: © JUDGE, United States Dilstrict Court

R rf. R / 2

L s

Perry A. Krohn, Ass't U, §,Attorney

e O 58 b} — Al e o e es




Def. Jdgm't
with res.
URITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT ¥OR THE of imps.
NORTHERIY DISTRICT OF CKLAHCMA b
United States of Americe,

Plaintiff, ) .
ve . ) Civil No. 4%
31D dores of and, ore o )
Levgm, Situste in alea i )
Pamnoo Tountion, Atiedv s )
el dpe flevwm, o Y, Ll ))
Unmesman farer
s Defendants. } Tract(s) No(s). ®k27

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein nsmed, which stipulstion(s)
ﬁs)(are) tendered herewith for riling herein.

The Court finds that pleintiff and ‘ugens B. “hore and lleralding toore, his
wife, Gy Mueits ¥, Uameia, Atidragy o9, » defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulaticn(s) above referred to, agreed that the Just cowmpensation to
be paid by the piaintiff For the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s) No{s}.

242 » @8 set Torth snd described in the Ccxplaint
and Declaration or Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is theu(total) sum of
8 25,000, » inclusive of interes:i. The sum of $ 2%,500,00

r
was deposited into the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensgtion for said
tract(s) upon the filing of the Declaration of Teking herein. The Court has Jjuris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either Persorally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rulas of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract{s).

IT IS, TEEREVORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set Tfortn in the
Conplaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the 1end{s) hereinsbove referred to,
as said tract(s) (is}(ere) deseribed therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The just Wpensation to be peid by the plaintiff for the ta ing o
Tract(s) No(s}. ! W ? ; is the sum of $2£*“1%-’ﬂ'ﬁa
inciusive of interest, and the reservat%ag Py the above-named defendant(s) of the
right to rewove on or berare AViUst 1, TWR1; , (the)(all)(buildingﬁs%? and
improvement{s)) loceted thereon, having a (total) salvage vaiue of 4 50,00 ; and

{C) Tne plaiatiff shal ffa&q&itn deposit intc the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of § 31 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
priate créers and decrees.

- A,
Entered tais @7 4ay of  Getober  19¢ 2.

s A
P ") -rn.uzg’fa—u ::*&*f%,m,\/'
APFPROVED: JUDGE, United Stafes District Court
N
- . e ~
WV, o LR

Perry A< Xorchn, Ase't U.5. Atiorney



Def. Jdgm't

with res.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FGR THE of imps.
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
FPlaiwtiff, )

V5. ; Civil No- 436
360.48 Acres of Land, More or Lesa, )
Situste in Creek, Osege, and Pawnee )
Counties, Cklshoma, and ELi Postoak, g
)

et al, and Unknown Owners

Defendants. Tract(s) No{s). 2504

JUDGMENT ON STIFULATION

On this day this cause comes on for considerstion on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named, which stipuletion(s)
Gs)(are} tendered nerewitn for filing herein.

The Court finds that piaintiff and Clark Bollinger

and,
June Bollinger, his wife » defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation{s) above referred to, agreed that the just compensation to

be paid by the plaintiff fer the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s) No(s).
» @8 set forth and described in the Cexplaint

and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cguse, is the {total) sum of

; inclusive of interest. The sum of 3 s
Wé%eﬁ%%%g%%ed into the registry of this Court as estimated.jtésfqgggg%sation for saig
tract(s) upon the Tiling of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Juris-
diction of the parties and the sutject matter of this acticn. Service of process has
been perfected either berscnally cr by pudblication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT 15, THEREFOHE, BY THE COURT QRDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(&) The vesting in plaintiff of title tc the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Teking in and tc the land{s} hereinabvove referred to,
as said tract(s) (is)(sre) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of

Tract{s) No(s). = ; is the sum of § ;
inclusive of inté%ggi, and the reservation by the sbove-named defendant(s) %E?393;°°

right to remove on or berore 12431 -61, , (the}(all)(building(s))
improvement(s)) located theranhaﬁav1ng a {tetal) salvage value of $100.00 ; and

(C) The piaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the mmount Of‘§3,100.00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retasined for the entry of further and appro-
priete orders and decrees.

Entered this ¢,  day of OQotober 196 _, .
Lt ‘; IS A Y by, P
APPROVED: JUDGE, Unitec States District Court
LW P

Astorney

PERRY A. KFROHN, Ass't U. 8.

AT e s e B




A o AN S i

Def. Jdgm't
with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FOR THE of imps. .
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF QKLAHOMA :
United States of America,

Plaintiff, )
vs. ) Civil No. 34-916
360.48 Acres of land, More or less, §
Sltuate in Crosk, Osacs, and Pawnee )
Conmbing, Goleboma, and ElL Porbouk, )
efoal, 2l Thigmenr Trmers, )
Defendants . ) Tract(s) No{s)., 2535 and

2528E
JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s}

entered inte by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein nemed, which stipulation(s)
ie){are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and C. H. Besn and Creds J. Bean, his wife,
, defendant(s) herein,

bave, by the stipulation{s) above referred to, agreed thet the just compensation to
be;£§id by ihe plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s) No(s).

2548 and "2528F ; @5 set forth end described in the Cerplsint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the (total) sum of

$ 19,020.00 » inclusive of interest. The sum of $ 17,025.00 »
was deposited intc the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract(s) upon the Tilisg of the beclaration of Taking nerein. The Court has Juris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected ejither personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
TiA of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all Farties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract(s}.

IT IS5, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT CRDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate{s} set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove referred to,
as said tract(s) (is)(ere) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compensation to be paid by the Plaintiff for the taking of
Tract{s) No(s). 255£ ard 2520F » is the sum of $ 1B,300.00,
inclusive of interest, and the reservation by the sbove-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or before December 31,1961, fhe)(e21)(building(s}) and
improvement{s)) located thereon, having a (total) saivage value of $ 7on 00 ; and

(C) The Plaintiff shall Forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of $ 1,275.00 ; Without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cauge is retained for the entry of further and appro-
Priate orders and decrees.

Entered tais é day of  Qetober 196 3 .

L . 1
g Y P
;Lff ' 4? s I&l tae ! RIS v": e e Y,
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Gourt

A FegEE A. Xrchn
sistant United Stafes Attorney



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATFS DISTRICT. COURT- FOR THE. - -
NORTHERN DISTREICT OF‘OKQAHOMK_..

Urited Statss of America, )]
Plaintiff, ) Civil No. Wohs
vs. }
)
WOF4b Acxes of Land, Move ur Less, )
fllugte 1o Uroek ani Puunes Counties, )

Cklsbone, et ¥. ¥, Coonrod Betete, )
&% al, and Uskoown Cwners, )
Defendants, ) Tract(s) No(s). Xwgdled, IeO3e,

end I1o903=1 through E-7
JUDGHENT ON STIPULATION

O this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered intc by the defendarnt(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are)(is} tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Raynond K. Bolwes end wife,

Cornella Coourad Solwes
» defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No(s). Xe903e1, I-0032, axd X-tlisKe) thrcugh BT , as set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of 3 3, 300 & » inclusive of
interest. Tae sum of § £i,M0.0 » was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated Just compensation fer said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdietion of the
parties and the subjiect matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federzl Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJULGED:
(&} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Daclaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove

referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s), F=diidel, 10038, I-9ﬁ3§;A toru §7:is the sum of

$ @3yl ak » inclusive of interest; and

(C) Ths plaintiff shall forthwitwposit into the registry of this
Court the deficieacy ir the amount of §  J#080.G0U s without interest.

Jurisdiztion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this = day of Getober 196-__};_-

N
e ,‘,.,;%{, -\":“)f‘;(/krmw\,-“

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court
; g/

by ad At

W 4 i;‘mﬁ‘j‘ttgmeﬂf s



DPef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRFICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Flaintiff, Civil Wo. 5081
Vs.

589.5% Acvea or Land, Hove op Luse,
dltuate in Creet, Usage sud Pawnes
mﬂ“‘ Qm and J. O, m“.
i al, sod Unkoown Cuere
Defendants,

Nt e S e e o e S

Tract(s) No(s). 3603, Misei, R,
L) mnd Be@

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Or. this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Cliver R, Dateon, aikm CG. R, Bateou,

nd wife, Donne Eeteon , defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) zbove referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No(s)., 3403, 30ip-l, IAg-2, IVITE- am , as set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in

this cause, is the (total) sum of § S0,900.00 » inclusive of
interest. The sum of § I€,RO0.00 » was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of “he Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subjeet tract{s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate{s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taldng in and te the land(s} hereinabove
referred to, as said tract{s) (is)(are) deseribed therein, is hereby confirmed;

e (e e S WY, bR, B

taking of Tract{s) No(
) a“aaUQ‘Qﬁ » inclusive of interest; and

(C)  The plaintiff shall forthwikf;b,‘%e%sit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ * y without interest,

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate ordsrs and decrees.

. ’xf‘;
ntered this 574 dsy of Jeelobin 196+

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

7 : . T"f}"/?-’: s L{- ‘;“'”‘"?---é‘-'ﬁ-".---‘i

FIFRY KL RRGHN, REE TORRL Uor oty -

- e e o R . et e e



Nef. Judgment
Withcut Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERHN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Plaintiff, Civil No. $%71

vs.
2EDLY Beevs o Land, Tore ar Logs,
Sliuate in Ureek and Pawnea Camﬁioa.)
Widalone, shd Juanite Cosnend !ﬂnton.)
et al, and Uniinm Oymeras, )

Defendants, ) Tract(s) No(s), IT ene 3A207F

—— e et e

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for censideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s} (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein,

The Court finds that plaintiff and Sarah Amn Vermiliisn ang

Ty Jo Verrillion, her hushand
» defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stioulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
satlon to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract{s)
No(s). RMEER 1207 and 3207% » as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (fctal) sum of $ 7,000,020 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 3:000,00 y was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation for sald tract(s) upen the filing
of the Deelaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either perscnally or by publication of notiece, as preseribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

iT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(A) Thke vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are} described therein, is hereby confirmed;
(B} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). 3207 and 32077 » is the sum of
$ 74000,00 v inclusive of interest: and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $2,000,00 ,» without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and sppropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this 5 day of Qetober  196.1_,

g Lotte.

" APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

ol '?M 2 &m-tﬁm

Perry A. Kfohn, Ase't U, &, Attornay

AL e vom. b+ * e v



Pef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States or America,

)

Plaintirf, ) Civil Wo, 5073
vs. g
240.34 Acves of land, More cr Less, )
Bituste in Dresk and Pawnee Counties,)
Oklshoma, snd Juanita Cuonred Hintm,)
et al, snd Unimown Guners )

Berendants. ) Tract{s) No(s).  3ppem

JUDGHMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for cengideration on the stipulation(s)
entered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Willisz B, Swith snd Ruth M. Smith,

his '1“, ;

» defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation{(s) above referred to, agreed that the Just compen-
sation tc be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No{s). , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, 1s the (total) sum of § 12,350,060 sy inclusive of .
interest. The sum of 5 10, SO0 + was deposited inte the registry
of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of “aking hersin. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
partles and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(4) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate{s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and te the land(s) hereinabgve
referred to, as said tract(s) (is}(are) describad therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compersation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s) No(s). 3PPk » 15 the sum of
$ 12,350.00 s inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall Fforthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 1,600,00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

Entered this & % day of  getober 196.1 _.

2 i

[ } . !
Y RV P VI
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

R it@mﬁn A

LA

Perry A. Krotn, Ass't U8, Aftornsy -

e T —— B TR et e s




Def. Jdem't
with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE of imps.
HORTHERY DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA e
United States of America, o

Plaiutiif, )

vs. ) Civil Nc. 5168
)

182,27 Acres of land, Movre or Less, ) !
Situate in Tules, Creoek, and Pawnse )
Counties, Olahmin, and Jewes T, Sieil, ) .
ot al,, and Unlmown Osmers, ) L

Defendants. ) Tract(s) No(s). 1507

{Burface & Mnarsls)
JUDGMENT ON STIFULATTON

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff snd the defendant,(s) therein named, which stipulstion(s)
s)(are) tendered herewith for Tiling herein.

The Court finds thet plaintiff and Fmopy Hembley and Nora Hamblay, bis wife
; defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compensation to
be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s) No(s).

1507 » as set forth and described in the Cemplaint
and Declaration of Taking heretocfore filed in this cause, is the (total) sum of
$10,000,00 » inwlusive of interest. The sum of $ 5,740,

>
was deposited inic the registry of this Court as estimated Jjust compensation for said
tract{s) upcn the Tiling of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the perties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either bersonally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federsl Rules of Civil Procedure, on all perties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract(e).

IT IS, THEREFCRE, BY THE COURT ORLERED AND ADJUDGED :

(A} The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Ccmplaint and Declarstion of Taking in and to the land{s) hereinabove referred to,
&s said tract(s) (is){are) described theérein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plairntiff for the takﬁﬁg of
Tract(s) No(s). 1561? (Surfoee and Hinersls , is the sum of $ PekiS,00
inclusive of interest, and the reservation by the above-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or vefore 3 December 1961 , (the)(all)(building(s))
improvement(s)} iocated thereon, baving & (total) salvage value of $ 595,00 ; and

{C) The plaintif! shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of § 67%,00 » Without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
priate orders and decrees.

Entered this X day of  Qctober 1961 .

. . y #
) Ho AL 4o
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

Perry A. ﬁéohn, Ass't 1. g, Attorney




Nef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Plaintiff, Civil Ho. 5021

V5.

Bituaie in Creek, Quage snd Fawnee
Counties, Cklahoma, exd J. §. Btith,
ot o1, and Unknown Owrers,

)

)

)
3299y Aeres of Land, Kore or Less, ; . | r

)

)

Defendants, )

Tract(s) No{s). 2308

JULGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideratioen on the stipulation(s)}
entered into by the da:fendant(s) therein named and the Plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Cecurt finds that plaintiff and 8. Karl Besn and Velme Bean, his wife,
» defendant{s} herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No{s}. 2308 » as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $6,000.00 , inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 5,000.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation fer said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as preseribed by
Rule 714 of the Federzl Rules of Ciwvil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract{s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(4) The veeting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and leclaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(ars) deseribed therein, is hereby confirmed:

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s) Ne(s). 2308 , is the sum of
$ 6,000.00 » inelusive of interest:; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of % 1,000.00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

intered this é day of Qetober 196.1 .

old b/c-»‘i’“"", g f)/'vf"waqf DR
APPROVED: JUDGE, Uriled States Distriof Court

plitevs o foondi. e
Perry A, Krohn, Ass't 1.5, Attornay -




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NOMTHERN DISTRICT OF THY STATE COF GKI AHOMA

AMERICAN AUTOMOPILE ASSOCLATION, )
a corporatiocn, )]
)
Plaintiff )
) &
e ) N, B - Civil
)
DOES BRIGGE, aoing buginess as ) _
TULSA MOTEL, )
)
Defendmt )
DEDRER AND DECRTE
in this Z day of Ouotobey, (961, this cause came on to be

heard on the complaint of the plaintiff herotofore filed herein. The plaintiff
appeared by its attorusys, Rogers & Litchfield, by Remington Rogers; and the
defendant, although three times called in coen Court, comes not but makes de-
fault; the cour: finds that the defendant hzs baen duly served witk snmmons here-
in personally, within this state more than twenty days prior to this date, and has
failed to answer or sihwrwise plead herein, and is in default. Theresupon,
plaintiff waived trizl by jury on open court, introduced evidence in its behalf and
rested; and the court, having heard the evidence, and being fully advieed in the
premises, finds that all of the material allegations of the complaint filed
herein are true and correct; that plaintiff is a ccrporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut; that the defendant is a resi-
dent and citizen of the Northern Judiciai District of the State of Oklahoma;
that this action if to enjoin infringement and immproper use of certain trade-
marks duly registeved in the United States Patent Gifice; and is, therefore, with-

in the jarisdiciion of this Court. The Coavrt further finds that plaintiff is the

B e s i, el ¢ e Bl ——— P <



owner of the trademarks mentiored znd described in plaintiff's complaint
and thai said trademarks are valid, subsisting, uncancelled and unrevoked.

Thae Dourt further finds thai defendant, who does business as
the Tulsa Motel wn East Uth Street, is the City of Tulsa, Tkiahoma, has
used and is using the emblem of the American Automobile Association
wrongfully and uolawfully after the expiration of the license authorizing
use of plaintif{'s emblems and trademark, had expired; and that by dis-
playing and using said trademark, ewmbiems and ingignia, defendant has
infringed and is infringing upon the registerad trademark ol the plaintiff.
The Court further finds that upon demand of plaintiff, defendant did not
discontinue the use of said infringing marks on roadway signs, letterhead
stationery, postcards and match book covere, and in other rmanners: but
since the insituticn of this action, said defendant has agreed and promised
to discontinue all use of plaintiff's emblems and insignia.

IT Is, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT, ORDERED, ADJUDGED
AND DECREED that United States trademark registration number 547, 32}
and United States trademark regigtration number 608,115, vreviously
granted to plaintiff, are good and valid in law, and the registration and
trademarks covered thereby are the exclusive property of plaintiff,

I'T 15 OWDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that defendant's
previous license to ..s¢ said trademark, embtlems and insignia expired
December 3i, 1960, and that all of defendant's use of any of plaintiff's
ingignia, ernblems and trademarks since Janvary 1, 1961, has been and is
uplawful and cunstitutes an infringerent upon plaintiff's trademark rights.

IT I FURTHER ORDERED, ADIJUDGED AND DECREED that
the defendant, Doss Briggs, his agents, servanis and employees, and all

persons by him conirolled, are hereby permanently enjoined and restrained

e R e BB WA = -~ et kb o v— e e



P VP

from: displayiag or using in any mannes whatsoever any of plaintiff'e said
trademarks, traae names, emblen s, moncgram, or ingignia of whatever kind
oithor by way sf advertising, or in any other rianner whatsoever, and that
defendant vesse, denisi, and refrain from any and all further infringement
of plaintiff's said (rademark rights ard registration.

U ID PURTHER ORDERED, ADIJUDGED AND DECAEED that
defendant pay che costs of these proceedings,

jonma inoapen court this & dayv of October, 19461,

Lot £iyse AL L e
Difirict Judge




Def. Jdgm't

with res.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE of imps.
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA L
United States of America, T
Plaintify, 3
vs. ) Civid No. %771
) Loty
18.12 Acres of land, More or Lese, ) L ¥
Situate 1n Creel Coupiy, Oklakcona, )
end Hobert ¥ Dalurcn oh i ond )
Unichenn: (vmnv s, )
Defendants. y Tract(s) No(s). 1664

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant{s) therein named, which stipulation(s)
fis)(are) tenderel herewitn for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and RAY Spess and fiby Spess, his wife,
and Carol R. 8Spees and Mary Bue Spess, his wife , defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred Lo, emgreed that the just compensation to
be gmid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s} No(s).

1564 » @8 set Torth and described in the Cemplaint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore riled in this cause, ig t%f (total) sum of

$ 8,500.00 » inclusive of interest. The sum of $&,500.30 ’
was deposited into the reglstry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract{s) upon the Tiling of' the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either persunally or by publication of nctice, as preseribed by Rule
T1A of the Federszl Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compen-
gable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, TEEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) fThe vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Teking in and to the land(s) hereinabeve referred to,
as seid tract(s) {is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract(s) No(s). 336& , is the sum of $ﬁ¥s5&b'00
inciusive of interest, and the reservation bg the above-named delfendant(s) of the
right to remcve on or befors December 31, 1561 , {%ﬁé)(a]l)(building(sz) and

improvement(s)) located thereon, having a (total) eazlvage valye of $ 420000, onaes
without dedgc ion Por such velud from T gtxp tad andut or just commensation?

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amouns of § 5,700.00 , Without interest.

Jurlsdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
priate orders and decrees.

7S
Entered this 1Y day of e, S 196 1,

4"‘;] L| .¥!' s RV R
APPROVED: JUDGE, United Statel Disirict Court

i ii’,e, Sy )y o
Sorey B e st U Lttorney

[ ——— vt et m—— - e s h s



Def. Jdgm't

with reg.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FUR THE ﬁ?fgi?Ps'} i
NOETHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA : e
United States of Awerica,
Plaintiff, )
ve. Civil No. ko7s AT I o127

)

)
770.70 Aaves of Land, Yore or Less, Situate )
in Creek and Tulsa Counties, Oklahoma, and |
Fred Brady, et al, and Unknown Owners, )
)

)

Tract(s) No(s). I.962, and
1.962E-1, Ba2 and B-3

Defendants.

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named, which stipulation(s)
Gs)(ere) tendered nerewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaimtiff spd W. Ds Kiintworth and Peawi Klintworth,
his wife, , defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) sbove referred te, agreed that the Just compensation to
be paid by the pleintiff for the taking of the estete(s) in Tract{s) No(s). L.962,

and L.9628.), B2 and B-3 » 88 set forth and described in the Compleint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the (total) sum of
$ 20,000,00 ; inclusive of interest. The sum of $ 15,550.00 R

was deposited into the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensaticn for said
tract{s) upon the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
TIA of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all perties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract{s).

IT IS, THERWFORE, BY THE CQURT ORCERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) ‘The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabave referred to,
as said tract(s) (is){are) descrited therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) fThe Just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract(s) No(s). T.962, 1-967B.1, B2 and B3 > is the sum of $ 20,600.00 ,
inclusive of interest, and -he reservation by the shove-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or before December 31, 1961 , (XxER(all){building(s)) and
improvement(s)) located therecn, R N A X A B XX Y Xy
without deduction for salvigse veline therefor.

{C) The pleintifi shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of $ B, 450,00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of tkis cause is retained for the entry of further and appro-
priate orders and decrzes.

Entered this |\ day or October 196 3 .

L N e

T Fuy

P i
APPROVED : JULGE, United Stateés District Court

L 1 §

PC0 T T Ly

Assistant U. S.

Attorney

s o e e s ——————- e — . M S Bt <



Def. Jdgm't

with res.
UNITED STATES DISTKICT COURT FCR THE of imps.
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHCMA Byl
United States of Awerica,
Plaintiff,
vs. Civil No. 4781 0T 11 1981

Pawnee and Creel Counties y Oklshoma, and
First Beptist (laech of Mennford, et al, and

)
)
)
0.54 Acres of Lend, More or legs, Situate in % B
)
Unimown Ownevs, Defendants . )

Tract(es) No(s). 1712

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Cn this dey this cause comes on for consideraticn on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named, which stipuletion(s)
&s)(are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Meomford Mathoddst Church, Mammford,
Cklahoma , , defendant(ss nerein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred Lo, agreed that the just compensstion to
be paid by the pleintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s) No(s).

» 85 set forth and descrived in the Ccrplaint
and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the {total) sum of
$ 2,0t ,» inclusive of interest. Fhe sum of $ 21,860.00 ’
was deposited inte the registry of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said
tract(s) upen the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has juris-
diction of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has
been perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rules of Civiil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compen-
sable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, TEEREFORE, BY TEE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{8} The vesting in plaintif? of title to the estete(s) set Forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Teking in and tc the land{s) hereinabcve referred to,
85 said tract(s) (is)(are) descritved therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of
Tract(s) NWo(s)., L1712 ; is the sum of $83,600.00
inclusive of interest, and the reservation by the above-named defendant(s) of the
right to remove on or befor: December 31, 1961 , (®88)(all)(building(s)) end
improvement(s)) located thereon, having & (total) selvage value of $ 400,00 ; and

(C) The plaintif’ chall forthwith deposit into the registry of this Court
the deficiency in the amount of § 1,750.00 ,» without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further and Bppro-
priate orders and decrees.

Entered this \\ day or  October 196 1 .

Ji' ?‘,” %;‘ . i‘\-:.-f.&.‘\,ﬁ AR

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

Yo

%'ﬁ’ [ g ¥ A
rry K. Wrchn, Asat, U.8. Lttorney

e b bbb [ .



Pef . At v
Without Réps? Eoi‘im‘?s:. e

0CT 11 1851

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
MORTHERN DISTRICT OF OXLAHOMA

United States of imerica, I
Plaintiff, Civil No. hfg{

V3.

Sltugte in Creet and Tolse Counties,
Oklahoma, end Joe Wilson, et al, and

)
)
)
368,84 Acren of Land, More cr less, )
)
)
Unknown Owrers, g

Defendants,

JUDGENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s)
entered 1nto by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is} tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Joe Wilscn, @ single man
» defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)

No{s). A-~111Eel end E-2 , as set forth and
described in the Cemplaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $ 1,750.00 s+ inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 1,500.00 y was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estinated just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject mattar of this action. Jervice of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notiee, as preseribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THFRKFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(4) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s} set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land{s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;
(E) Tae just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s)., A=l11E=l snd AelllE-2 s is the sum of
1,750.00 y inclusive of intsrest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 250,00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the esntry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this \1 day of getober 1964 .

ROYCE H. SAVAGE
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

s o ;

IR i T l‘.”L f’ R S
‘Agsistent Uriited States  ALtornoy

Al 4 < e A e L p— et i g i ————

Tract{s} No(s). AelliBel and Awl1iE



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

-V CIVIL NO 4793

)

)

)

)

196.29 ACRES OF LAND, MORE )
OR LEBS, SITUATE IN PAWNEE )
CREEK, AND TULSA COUNTLES, )
OKLAHOMA, AND TOM BTANPORD, )
)

}

ET AL, AND UNKNOWN QWNERS,
Defendants,

J UDGMENT
(A8 to Tract No. C-346)
I
Now on this _j{ day of‘;?vﬁ*,lQGl, this matter comes on
for disposition on application of the plaintiff, United Stataes of
America, for entry of Judgment on atipulations agreeing upon just com-
pensation, and the Court, after having examined the files in this action
and being advised by ccunsel for plaintiff finds:
Iz
The Court has jurisdiction of the parties znd the subject
matter of this action.
III
This Judgment applies only to the estate condemned in Tract No.
C-346, as such estate and tract is described in the Declaration of Taking
filed in Civil Action 4793.
Iv
Service of Process has been perfected either personally or
by publication notice as provided by Rule 71 A of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure on all parties defendamnt in this cause who are interested
in the subject tract.
v
The Acts of Congress set out in the Complaint herein give the
United States of Americz the right, power and authority to condemn for
public uge the astate described in Paragraph III herein. Pursuant

thereto, the United States of America has filed its Declaration of Taking

of such described property and title thereto should be vested in the

N, R P B —— | g AR sk o P



Unttod States of Amsrica.
vi

Un the Tiliag of the respactive Declaration of Taking. there
was deposited in the Reglerry of this Court as estimated compensation
for the taking of certaln estate in the subject tract, certajn sums of
money, and certain portions of this deposit have been disburmed as set
out in Paragraph XI1I below.

VIl

n the date of taking these actions, the owners of the estate
taken in the subject tract were the persons whose hames are shown in
Paragraph XIX] below. Huch named defendants are the only persons assert-
ing any intereat in the estate taken in such tract, all other peceons
having either disclajimed or dafaulted, and such named defendants are
entitled to receive the just compensation for the astate taken in this
tract.

vilx

A stipulation for Exclusion of Property, executed by certain
ones of the above named owners and the United States of America, hae
been filed herein excluding from the taking in this case certain improve-
ments situated on subject tract and agreeing to the reduction cf the
total compensation by the salvage value of such lmprovements as shown
in Paragraph XI1fI below, and auch stipulation should be approved.

1X,

The owners of the subject tract have each all executed, with
the United Statee of Amexrica, Stipulations as to Just Compensation, wherein
thay have agreed that just compensation for their interest in the ostate
condemnsd in such tract is in the amount shown as compensation in Para-
graph XIiTherein., and such stipulations should be approved.

3

It is Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United

Btatee of Americs, has the right, power, and authority o condemn for

oublic uze the tracy named in Paragraph 111 herein, as such tract is

particularly described in the Complaint and Declaration of Takinyg filed

I ———————- it g e = e S i -
[ e ——— e+



herein: and such tract, to the extent of the estate indicated and for
the uses and purposes described in such Declaration of Taking, with the
exception of the property excluded in Paragraph XII herein, are condemned
and title thereto is veated in the United States of America and all
defendants herain and all othex persons interested in such estate are
foraver barred from agserting any claim thereto.
X1
It Is Purther, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date
of taking, the owners of the estate condemned herein in the tract mmed
in Paragraph 1II hereir, were the peracns whoge names appear helow in
Paragraph XIII, and the right to Just compensation for the respective
eatate in this tract, is vested in the parties so named, as their
respective intereasts appear therein.
XIi
It Is Further ORDRRED, ADJUDGED AMD DECREED that the Stipulation
for BExclusion of Property, referred to in Paragraph VIII above, is
confirmed; the improvements covered by such atipulation are excluded
from the taking herein, and title thereto remains vested in the defendant
owners,
XIIX
It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Stipulation
as to Just Compesnsation mentioned in Paragraph IX above are hereby con-
firmad and the sums therein fixed are adopted in this paragraph as awards
of just compensation for the estate condemned in subject tract as follows:

AWARD OF JUST COMPENSATION:

By stipulation with 8elena Mary O'Kief..$10,730.00
fLiess salvage value of improvements

excluded:.................---........... 230100

510,400,00
Total award of just compensation for
subjeﬂt tract:.................-.......--...-....-..$10,409.00

Deposited ag Estimated Compensation
for subjent tract i, it eerireeenncnannccronscenoness 10,400.00

DepOBit D‘!ficiancy‘.-.--.v..ll.l.tn‘o..-...lli.o..ll " . none

o o e i st -rous PR Ervm 3 1 S [ T A———— e e e -



P R

DISTRIBUTION AND DISBURSAL OF AWARYD:

Selena Mary O'Kief, share of AWELGewsnananannsneee$10,400,00
Digbursed to owner by prior = o+ [ 10,400.00

balance due 0 Selena Mary O'Kief....cecnurnneseo NONDE

t..u)é ‘\, v f “‘&. . PN T S

UNITED STATES DIBTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

I AT T A

Asaistant U, 8. Bttorney

¥ . Y

! " “..5 . P
Attorney for Defendant



ek s e as et b 1 e

Def'. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRIOT COURT FOR THE
YCRTHERN DISTREICT OF OKLAFOMA

United Stateg cf America,
Flaintiff, Civil He, 4838

VsS.

6.17 ieres of Land, Fore op Less,
Situate in Pawnes County, Oklahoma,
and &, B, tullivan, et al, and
Unknown Ownera,

R P T S

Defendants, Tract{s) No{s). 1363

JUDGHENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) terdered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Jarry i, Cunninghem
» defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compern-
sation to be paid by “he plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No(s). 1363 » a8 set forth and
describad in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $50,00 + lnclusive of
interest. The swn of $35.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declzration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Teder:l Rules of Civil Procedurs, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subtject tract{s).

IT 18, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s} set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmeds;

{B) The iust compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) Nofs).1363 y is the sum of
$50.00 s inclusive of interest; and

{(C) Tre plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $15,00 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Entered this \\ day of Qotober 196 _.

5, e
I
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

i .
P
' 4 oy Aoy

—t . ‘.1_7 ¢ Lo Yoo,
Assistant United States Attorney

_____ S, oo < —



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Jops.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERH DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Flaintiff, Civil No. kLG3%

Vs.

)
)
)
6.17 Acres of Land, More or Less, ;
Gituate in Pswnee County, Oklahoma )
w E. B. S\.ﬂ.li\'ln, et ‘1, and )
Unknown Gwners, )

)

Defendants. Traet{s) No{s). 1hgp

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this ecause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s} (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

Tre Court finds that plaintiff and Thomes W. Duck
y defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation{s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s} in Tract(s)

No(s}. 1hgs , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (totzl) sum of $ 156,00 y inclusive of
interest. The sum of § T5.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein, The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally cr by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on z2ll parties defendant
having compensable intsrests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THERETCRE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{(4) Tre vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Dselaration of Taking in and te the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as caid tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No{s). 1kep , is the sum of
$150.00 y inclusive of interests; and

(C) fThe plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ T5.00 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and approprizte orders and decrees.

Intered this |1 day of Qetober 196.3 .

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Distriot Court

. .
(3t Ly oA g P
Assistent United States  Attornay

e b e o R



e e

Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
DISTRTCT COURT FOR THR

URITED STATES
1 DISTRICT OF OKLAHONMA

RORTATIR; ey
I

United States of America,
Plaintiff, Civil No. 4835

¥S.

6.17 Acres of Lund, More or Less,
Situate in Pmmee County, Oklahoma,
and B. B. Sullivan, et al, snd
Unknown Cvmers,

et e e e e M i e

Defendants. Tract{s) Ne(s)., 1421

JULGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulaticn{s)
entered into by the dsfendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s} (are){is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Ccurt finds that plaintiff and THOMES W. DUCK

» defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation{s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen.
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No{s)y. 1421 , as set Torth and
described in the Complaint and Declara&iom of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is tie (total) sum or 3H% $25.00 y inclusive of
interest. The sum of $15.00 » was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
barties and the subject matter of this astion. Service of process has been
perfected either persenally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of 0ivil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensabie interests in the subject tract{s).

it IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADSUDGED:

(L) The vesting ir plaintiff of title to the estate{s) set forth
in the Complaint ang Declaration of Taking in and to the land{s} hereinabove
referred to, as said tract{s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) Tre just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
takiﬂg of Tract{s} No(s). 1421 , is the sum of
$25.,0 + inclusive of interests and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of ¢ 10.00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Zntered this |} day of ootober 1963 .

L ; . P
Pl G AaA e

APPROVED: JUBGE, Unitsd States DYstriot Towrt

C e ; .
. E ¥ "
up i bty e iy

Assistant United States

Attorney

e et e e A S e e et o e —— e



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRTCT 2OURT FOR THE
NORTHERI DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Flaintiff, Civil MNo. L882

Vs.

771,88 Aores of Land, More or Leoas,
Situate in Pswnse and Creesk Gounties, eL -
Okclahoma, sud Helen W. Kenyom, et al.g LU I A T
and Uk Dwne

e T8y Defendants, ) Tract(s) No(s).

e N e e
: L)
-
P
-k,
Cr
(s 5]

0-722 and
Gm722Eal and E=2

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s)
entered into by the defendant(s) thereirn named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Jennle Ceckler Baug , Margaret
Harter Murfey, William H. Ceckler, Franic Cockler snd Mav +,
and Ruby Opciler Harter ! . %e?end’é\l&%ﬁfa&-%{ wife,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-

sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)

No(s). G722 and Gu7225-1 and B » as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (tctal) sum of § 800,00 » inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 1,L80,00 g » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated guﬂzcompensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
barties and the subject matter of this action., Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on 21l parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(&) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Daclaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabgve
referred to, as said tract(s) {is)(are} described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} Tke just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s): 0u722 and G=722E<1 and Hwo y is the sum of
,300.00 v Inclusive of interest: an

(C)  The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $350.00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

Intered this |\ day or il ¥ 1964 .

ﬁ:,; “f( . !(l . NJ» "‘% i
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

I . Sd :
PERRY A, KRGHN, Assit v, 3, Attorney

ot ittt e b - s e A G bt e



. e i ot e -

Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Inzps.
UNITED STATES DISTRIOT COURT FOR THE
WORTHERN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA

United States cf America, : o
Plaintiff, | Civil No. 4908 I I oo ¥

)

)

VS. )
)

337.50 Acres of Land, More }
|

|

or Less, Situate in Creek )
Gounty, Oklshoma, snd

gggnﬂﬁinga%l%agérg? ats DPefendants. i

JUDGHENT ON STIPULATION

Tract(s) No{s). 1562, T-0628-1,
-2 and E-3 {Mineral Sub.)

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant{s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and W, D, Kiintworth and J. T. Carrell,
by Curtis P. linrris, Atlorney Por, .

» defendant(s) herein,
have, by ths stipulation(s) abeve referred to, agreed that the just compen=
sation to bs paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No(s}, I.062, I-3620.1, Fu2 and E.3 , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the {total) sum of $ 32, 125.00 y inclusive of
interest. The cwn of $ 27,53:,00 » was deposited inte the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed hy
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract{s),

IT IS, THERIFORE, 3Y THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{4) Tae vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hersinabove
referred to, as said tract{s) {is)(are) described therein, is herehy confirmed;

{B) The juet cempensation tc be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). 1.962, I.762Fe1, E-2, and B3 , is the sum of
3 32,125.00 » inclusive of intersst; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 4,191,600 , without interest,

Jurisdiction cf this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

interec. this \\ day or et jog | .

NN L _
L gl o] LT
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

Sy o &w: B

Attorney



Pef'. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps,
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THR
HORTHERH DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, )

Plaintiff, ) Civil No. L91§ s
vs. ) { by
977.59 feres of Land, liors or Less,
Situste in Jresk and Pewnse Counties, )
Oklahoms, and J. R. Worlght, et al., anH
Unlcnowm Owmers, g

)

Dafendants. Tract(s) No(s). 2311, 2311E-1 thru

E-l, incl.

JUDGHENT ON STIPULATION

option and
Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on thef stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant{s) therein named snd the plaintiff, which option and
stipulations) tare)fis) tendered herewith for filing harein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and T. R. Crane and wife, Golda F, Crane,
Bessle Lawmugier Ross, Rachel Reynolds MeCracken, Rey R. Reynolds, Ralph L. feynolds,

and Ransom ileynolds and optlon ,» defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(sf above referred to, agreed that the just ecompen.
satlon to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
Ne(s). 2311 and 2311 Hel %hru E~l, inclusive , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declar tion of Taking heretcfore filed in

this cause, is the (total) sum of $7,675.00 , inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 6,975.00 s, was deposited into the registry

of this Court ac estimated just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking hersin. The Court has jurisdietion of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has heen
perfected either personally ar by publication of notice, as prescribed by

Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUNGED:

(L) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) deseribed therein, is hereby confirmed;

{E) Tae just compensaticn tc be pald by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) Wo(s).2311 and 2311 E-1 thru B-l , 1s the sum of
$7,675.0D y Inclusive of interest; and

(C} The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit inte the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $780.00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Entered this |\ day of EE N 196L .

- o f
of i L7, e
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Tistriet Court

PERRY A. REOIN, 7857% UL 5. ftorray

- N V—— e e——— . PP e ———————



Def. Judgment
Without Res, of Jmps.
ONITED STATES DIZTNTOT OOURT FOR THE
MORTHERN DISTREICT OF OXTAHOMA

United States of America,

)
Flaintiff, ) Civil Ho. 915

va. )) a1 0
TE7eSY alrws L iaad, More or )
Loy lldcus in Lreen and )
Paise Sudacies, Uxlahona, ) . 3

I Ge Be Vright, et al, }
sl Ui Ounors, Defendants. ) Tract{s) No(s), Z2545E

JUIGHENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulaticr{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Curtis P, Harria, Attorney for,
Jerry M, Cunminshan and Dertha T, Cunninghan, his wifa,
» defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation{s) above referred to, agreed that the Just compen-
sation to be pard by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

Nofs)., 284=g , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Neclaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of & 50,00 sy inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 25,00 s+ was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Dsclaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subjezt matter of this action., Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by

Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensatle interests in the subject tract(s),

I'' I5, THERFFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(L) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
roferred to, as sald tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) Ho(s}. 28LAR s is the sum of
$ 50,00 y inclusive of irnterest: angd

(C} The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of % 25,00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and approoriate orders and decrees,

Intered this 1} day or " F  qeg |,
e/ J‘ ’f{J . "'mﬂ.‘ {;\.,;Y{,..
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Distviet Court
Y
. Attorney

i e i n e, a—— L IV AU oy S



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UALTED STATES DISTRTCT COURT FOR TH:
RORTHERY DISTRICT QF GRTAHONA

FB
p

=
L
il

United States of Arterica,

Plaintiff, Civil Ne. 4915
VE.
QU7 AN Aoran A2 Tand, Yigpe op
Loae, Hitneta i Ovesl and
Po-men Conntiam el ahmag,
anc I, W, Weteht et a1,
and Unknon (kmars,

Tract(s) No(s)., 2531 and
2531E.1

Defendants.,

JULGHENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the dafendant{s} therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s} (are)(is) tendered herewith Tor filing herein,

The Ccurt finds that plaintiff and Jerry M, Cunningham and Dorths D,
Cunningham, by Curtis P, Harris, Attorney For,
» defendant{s) herein,
have, by the stipilation(s) above referred to, agreed that the Just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)

No(s). 2531 and 253ikmi , as set forth and
described ir. the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is tie (tctal) swa of $ 800,00 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 625,00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as preseribed by
Rule 714 of the Pederal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, THEREFORE, EY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED;

{4) Tre vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) heresinabove
referred to, as caid tract{s} (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to he paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). 2531 end 253181 » 15 the sum of
$800,00 sy inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff sharl forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the anount of $ 175,00 , without intsrest.

Jurisdiztion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

intered this I\ day of ‘&% . 1061 |

N ;
ETIE A A B e PR

APPROVED; JUDGE, United States District Court

#

s

PRRHY 4. ¥ROEN, Asett U, ghttomney




Pef'. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
URITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERDN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA

yma

gw:

B o A

United States of America, )
Flaintiff, ) Civil Mo. ho@T
Vs. )
760.51 Acres of Land, More or Less, )
Eituate in Tulss, Creek apd Pawnee )
Counties, Oklahome, and Carl H. Abel,)
Jr., et el, and Unknown Owners, g
)

Defendants, Tract(s) No(s).  1-g26

JUDGHMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered inte by the defendant(g) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s} (are){is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Cora M. Taylor
, defendant(s} herein,

have, by the stisulation{s} above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract{s)

Nols). Yoz , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $ 10,000.00 » inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 8,780.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract(s) upen the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJULGED:

(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Daclaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract{s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;
all interests of Cora M. Taylor ir
(B} Tre just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of/
sakiagaRf Tract(s) No(s). 1-926 s is the sum of
¢ 10,000,00 v inclusive of interest: and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 1,220.00 y without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this | day of oOetober 196. 3.

i OB e
APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

T i . #':.,.\ S
Assistant United States Attornsy

LT, R s | A At -



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
ACRTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHONA

United States of America, )
Flaintiff, } Civil No. Lot
Vs, )
780.51 Acres of Land, More or Less, g
Situate in Tulea, Creek end Pawnee )
Counties, Oklshoms, and Carl H. Ahel,)
Jdr., et &l, end Unknown Cwners, 3
)

Defendants.

Tract(s) No{s). 2504

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s)
ehtered intg by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Clark Bollinger, a widower,

» defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipuiation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just comper:-
sation to be pail by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract{s)

No{s). gs0% » as set forth and
described ir. the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfere filed in
this cause, is the (tctal) sum of § 2,000,00 » inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 1,460.00 » wag deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking kherein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFCRE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Daclaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred teo, as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;
(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s) No(s). 2504 , is the sum of
£ 2,000,00 v inclusive of in‘erest: and

(C} The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry gf this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 540.00 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

Intered this |} day of Odtober 196.1 .
"

ROYCE 1. savagp
APPRCVED: JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

Lo . :
JEL_I.MLA-:« i lg‘ﬁn_;y;; .
Assistant United States Attornay




nef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps,
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT GF OXLAHOMA

FiLen

United Statzs of America,
Plaintirr, Civil No. W92y

V5.

B8ituate in Tulss, Creck and Fewmee

Counties, Oklshoma, end Carl H. Abel,

Jr., et al, snd Unknown Owners,
Defendants,

e

)
)
;
780.51 Acres of Land, More cor less, )
)
)
)
)

Tract(s) No{(s). 2506

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Or. this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and boris B. Raborn
s+ defendant{s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen=
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No(s). 2506 y 48 set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Deelaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of § 200,00 » inclusive of
interest. Tie sum of § 100 .00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Daclaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT CRDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(&) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s} hereinabove
referred to, as szid traect(s) (is){are) deseribed therein, is hereby confirmed;
(B) The just compensation tc be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). 2506 s is the sum of
200,00 y inclusive of interest: and

(C) Ths plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 100.00 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate oecders and decress,

dntered this |1 day of October 1962 .

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

I 4:" . f'} 1".‘-«'}‘1::, =
Assictant United States  Attornsy

o ——— - 0 b e o e o ————_— s ——



Def . Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UEITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THD
HORTHERH DISTPICT OF OKLAHOLA

i
United States of America, 3
Flaintifs, ) Civil Ho. 4945 B et
ﬁ’n,' t s A
vs. ) L
. )
265.4% Acres of Land, liore or less, ) S
Jituate in Cresk and Pawnee Counﬁiesq oo A o
Ukluhoma, and 7. k. Coonrod Estate, et al, T e
and Unknown twaars, )
Defendants. ) Tract(s) No(s), I=90iEwl thru -3

JUDGMENT CN STIPULATION

On this day this sause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered inte by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Raymond K. iiolnes and Herbert Hadley
Holmes
» defendant(s)} herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the Just compen-
sation to be pald by the plaintiff for the taking of the sstate(s) in Tract(s)

No(s), I~90ifl-l thry B3 » as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $1,150.00 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of $825.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court ac estimated Just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court hag Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either persorally or by publication of neotice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of ths Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensakle interests in the subject tract(s).

IT I3, THERJFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(£) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate{s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(E) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s} No(s). I-901Ewl thry E.3 . 1s the sum of
$1,150.00 + inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the zmount of $ 325,00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this W day of October 106.1 ,

iﬂ_-%ﬂi$i' ﬁwﬁghﬂmikn

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

i

AT

Assistant Unlted Btates Af%orney

R — A AT s i i
ST



Def’. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
RORTHERI DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,
Plaintiffr, Civil HNo. Lohs

Vs,

Bituate in Creel and Pawnce Countien,

Oklahowa, and ¥.1, Cconrod Egtate,

et al, end Unlmown CQuners,
Defendants.

)
)
;
205.54 Acros of Land, More or Leds, y
)
)
)
)

Tract(s) No(s). T-902G-1 thru B-7

JUDGHMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consgideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s} (are)(is} tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and R.W. Boone, Ragmond K. Holmes,
Paney Lynch Boone, Eupenis Jane Taylor, Alice Tlene Marshsll and H.L. Boone,

» defendant{s) herein,
have, by the stinulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
Ho(s)., I«%02E-1 thru E-7p , as set forth and
described in the Complaint ang Declaration of Taking heretofere filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $1,800.00 , inclusive of .
interest. The sum of § 1,290.00 » was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated just compensation fer said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. BService of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
liule 714 of the Pederal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THERITORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{A} Tre vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s)., I-908B-1l thru E-f) , 1s the sum of
$  1,0800.00 y inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall Forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 510.00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and approprizte orders and decrees.

Tntered this \\ day of october 1961 .

Lf ko yi e

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Didtrict Court

3 .
\ IR LTS

L

Perry A. Krohn, Asst. U.8. Attornay

A e e e B R ST, LR e T ——————— A



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UHITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLANOMA Ff E a - gﬁ

United Stales of America, ) .

Plaintifr, ) Civil No. &9k oot 11 1861
‘265,444 Aores of Land, More §
or Less, Situate in Creek and )
Pawnee Counties, Cklahowma, and )
Fe M, Coonrod Estate, ot al, )
and Unknowrn Owners, )

Defendants, ) Tract(s) Ne(s). 1673

JUDGMENT CON STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s,
entered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and SRR X Ot aek ¥ A A AR
Jessa Coonrsad, Cornelia COcmrocf Holwes, Juanita Coonrod Hinton, and g, B, Wright
» defendant({s} herein,
have, by the stinulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-—
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No{s). 1673 » as set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $1,600.00 s ineclusive of .
intersst. The sum of $1,250,00 + was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected cither persaially or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Fule P14 of +he Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s).

IT 15, THFRFFCRE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title fo the estate(s) set forth
in the Compleint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land{s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(e).t ;3 y 15 the sum of
$1,600,00 +» inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $350.00 s without interest,

Jurisdiction of this cause ig retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and descrees.

Entered this 1  day of Mo 96,1,

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

. £ . L .
S TIES A ] g
Y Crdp L g A .

FERRY 4, KROHU, Assit y, g, Attorney

‘‘‘‘‘ R ik om e e 1



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Tmps.
TITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
YORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Flaintiff, Civil Ne. 4945
vs,
265.44 Aores of Lamd, More

)
)
)
)
or Less, Situate in Creek and ;
)
)
)

Pawnee (ounties, Ctlahoma, and
F. M. Coonrod Estate, ot al,

£ helemey e 7y o

E Defendants, Tract{s) No(s). 167k

JUDGHMENT ON_STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s)
eniered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for £iling herein,

ke Court findg that plaintiff and X e IR I
Jassa Counrog, aorna 8 Eoonrodp imaa. Juanita Coonropd e Wright
» defendant(s} herein,
have, by the stipulaticn(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation tg Re raid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No{s), 167 » as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Dsclaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $500,00 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of $250.00 s was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subjeck matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 7iA of the Federal Rules of Civil Prccedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract{s).

IT I3, THFRFFCRE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title %o the estate(s) set forth
in the Complsint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) Th=z just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No{s).167% s is the sum of
500,00 » inclusive of interest; and

(C) fThe plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $£350.00 , without interest,

Jurisdietion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

Entered this 1| day of oot ¥ 196. 1.

) ey FU ' Al

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States

District Court

N .
Yy |

PERRY A. KROHN, Ass't U5

Attorney

e A T TR P —



[ -

Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHONA

United States of America,
Flaintiff, Civil HNo,

VS.

)
)
!
265,k Acres of Land, More or )
Less, Situate in Greek and Pawmes )
Counties, OGidehcma, and F. L. )
Coonrod igtate, ot ai, )

)

Defendants. Tract(s) No{s).

1676

SUDZMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for censideration on the stipuiation(s)
enterad into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, whieh
stipulation{s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

Tke Coart finds that inti
€ Lourt finds that plaintiff and Jessa Goonrod, Gornelia Coonrod
Holmas, Jeanita Uoonrod Hinton, and J, R, Wright , defendant{s) herein,

have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)
No(s) , as set forth and
descrigégsin the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in

this cause, is the (total) sum of § , inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 500'00, was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimaé%g)ﬁgét compensation for said tract(s) upen the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court hag Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either persovnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subjeect tract(s).

1T IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUEBGED:

(&) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Deelaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is}(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B] The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s} No(s), 6 s iz the sum of
$300_09 ' ingfqgive of interest; and

(C) Ths plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency ir the amount of $q00 00 , without interest.

Jurisdistion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Intered this 1} day of 19 .
v October 61_
_‘wi;: FAEN ?‘\‘; . e
APPROVED; JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

W g
i

Aes't United States Attorney

F b bt nemone i o i v it - [



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps,
UNTTED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
MORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of fmerica,
Flaintifr, Civil No, 5051
vs.

494,35 Lcrog of Land, lore
or Less, 93tuate in Peunes
ant Crest (nurdies, k)ahous
ent Ve e, Terne, et Y.

Claely, U, €, Distet
Tract(s) No(g). 80t

e e M e e e e S n

and Unknoun Uwners, Defendants.

JUPGHENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{(s)
entered inte by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation({s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Curtims P, Harrim, it far
Josss Coonrod, Juamita Coonred inten, Cornelis Osonrod Hcl.no:; mﬁﬂm&y °

Jo B tirdght » defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stimulation(s) ahove referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the faking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)
No(s). 4004 » a5 set forth and
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in

this cause, is the (total) sum of $ Le290,00 s inclusive of .
interest. The swn of §4,000,00 » Was deposited into the registry
of this Court as estimated Jjust compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein, The Court has Jjurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected ei-her personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by

Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract(s},

IT IS, THEREIORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(&) Thz vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract{s) (is}(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;
(B) The just com%Fnsation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s! No(g). 1t01 » is the sum of
$ Ea 23000 y inclusive of interest; and

(C)  The plaiatiff shall forthwith deposit inte the registry of this
Court the deficiercy in the amount of $ 250,00 y without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Entered this |1 day of Lot 1961

ROYCE H. SAVAGE
APPROVED; JUDGE, Tnited States Distriok Tont

“Iftorney

. . A o
¢ . ot e —— S 1o e g T



Pef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOLA

United States of America, )

Flaintiff, ) Civil Ho. 5071 .
vs. ) gCT 11 3967
240,38 Acres of land, More or Less, ;
Bituate in Creel gnd Pewmee Counties,
Cklshoma, end Jranite Ooenrcd Tinten, )
et al, and Unkrncwr Cwners, )

Defendants. } Tract{s) No(s). JTw935®

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATICN

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant{s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith forp filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Jesss Coonrod
y defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulation{s} above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff Tor the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

No(s). Iw-9350 s as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaraticn of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (tctal) sum of $100.00 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of $ 35,00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as preseribed by

Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Precedurse, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subjeet tract{s).

IT I5, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth

in the Complaint and Dsclaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinab9ve
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) Tre just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(se) No(s). I=935E s 15 the sum of
$100.00 v inclusive of interest: and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith depesit inte the registry 9f this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 65 .00 s, without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

Entered this 1 day of Octcber 196. 4 .

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States District Court

7ﬁm@“fw% {;i ?ij-m

Assistant Unfted States  Alto

o
?

ey

R P ——— v e R — e . pm—crr - re———



§ e ———_— et M s - g s, e 1 -1 « e L 0 -

iN THL UNITEL STATES DISTRICT SOURT FOR ~~ 4 .! E )
THE NORTHERM DISTRICT UF OKLABOMA ‘ ‘

EILEEN E, ANDERSCN, s
L L BOOT

Fluintiff,
o No. B0TZ

THE CITY OF CLAREMORE,
UK LAHUMA, and J, si. NEELEY,

B et n T e el a T e e

Defendants.

CRLER UF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDIGE

Now on tii e Md«ny of Cctober, 1961, it
appearing to the court that the aAbove captioned cacss has buen cornpromised
and settled betweer the perties, the court findg that the same should be
clemiseed with prejudice,

IT 18, THEREFORY, GRDERED, ALJUNGED
ANL DECREED that the above captioned cause is dismissed swith prejudice

to the plaintif’s right b prosecute a further action,

(3 ﬁ‘-u,z. ?i(’é{mﬂ: .

FUDGE

e,

Atearney rox Fadntifs
,‘.é}:_f ”P{ /}/ /’, j ":'ﬂ-wé(
AttoFney fo¥ Tatkndant
i P

i

‘ AI"F&‘OV!LIJ l
¢ L] l‘
=.,L 4 f’e,u oy uanlgd —— j W i

Lo sEpbes e



i THY UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ORLAHOMA

RICHAKRLY L, ANDERSON, LEREE I

L’l:n‘;;_-}5~

Flaintiff,

-G No. 3073
THE CITY OF CILAREMORE,

ORLAHCMA and J, . NEELEY,

W M et et T tame or e e

Defendants.

CRODER OF DISMISSAL WITH FRRJUDICE

Now on this L&day of Cetober, 1951, it
appearing to the court that the above captioned cause has been compromised
snd settled belween the parties, the court finde that the san.e should be
digroizrsed with prejudice.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ARJUDGED
AND DECREED that the above captioned cause is diamissed with prejudice

to the plaintiff's right to prosscute a further action.

| ARER QVED:

oy

[ P .
i gy ol
A drney ﬁﬁe rdantt Y

i bbb 41 » i e o C L ot -

.
P ; - e - A ..
¥ + . ; - P
IK AT £ Lﬂ‘kdm R A

_l:\ﬁ;t\:_arney for ‘i_:;g}intlif Sy #J;,




Nef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNTTED STATES DISTRICT CCOURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FIiED

United States of America, )
Plaintiff, ) Civil Wo. 5105 . son

vs. ) 00T 171951
895.36 Acres of Lend, More or Less,
Situate in Creek and Fewnes Countiee, ) NORLE . B
Oklshoms, apd Rey Spess, et ul, and g Clap by o e St
Unknown Owners, : ' T

Defendants. ) Tract(s) Wo{s). CO2C-1M

JUDGHMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation{s) (are){is) tendered herewith for £iling herein.

Tre Court finds that plaintiff and  Clinton &. Pierce and Marie L.
Pierce, hig wife, , defendant(s) herein,

have, by the stipulatien{s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation %o be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s}

No(s). 0020«1M , as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $ 1,500.00 , inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 925 .30 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
cf the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected eilther perscnally cr by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Pederal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable intsrests in the subject tract(s),

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE GCCURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(4) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land{s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) {is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s} Ne(s)., 00R9=1M , is the sum of
$ 1,500.C0 » inclusive of interest; and

{C)  The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit inte the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 5T5.C0 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees,

intered this |l day of Qctober 1963 .

9 ROYCE H. SAVAGE
APPROVED; JUDGE, United States District Court

!

£i ﬁ.L“*ﬂ s B,

Aseistant Uuited States  Attorney




Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THR
HORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOHA

FILED

United States of America, )
Flaintiff, ) Civil Ne, 5105
V8. ) 0CT 11 1961

895.35 Acres of Land, More or Leus, ;

Bituete in Creek and Pawvuee Qounties, WNOYET T _
Oklahome, &nd Rey Spess, et al, and | Cl_f:f;ffﬁf-?-i: C. HOQD
Unicrown Qunera, )) Llerls, UL &, Distrios ™0
)

Defendants, Tract(s) No{s), OCO29-2M

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Cptlon and
On this day this cause ccmes on for consideration on the/stipulation(x)
entered intc by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) {(pgg)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein,

The Court finds that plaintiff and Clinton §. Pierce and Marie L. Plerce,
his wife, and Williem H. MoCaskey, W. E. James, Jr., Fred Ridley, J, L. Garrett and
W. F. Bush and option , defendant(s) herein,
have, by tﬁe stipulation(s)/above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation tc be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)

No(s), U2 » as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking herstofore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $ 6,2L0.00 , inclusive of .
interest. The sum of § 5,740.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has bheen
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subjeet tract(s).

IT TS, THFREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:
(&) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said trast(s) (is)(are} deseribed therein, is hereby confirmeds;
(B) The just cempensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). O0ORGwaM . is the sum of
$ 6,210.00 » inclusive of interest; and

{C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry gf this
Court the deficieacy in the amount of $ 470,00 , without interest.

Jurisdiztion of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Sntered this |} day of  Qetcber 196. 1.

2 Fosyee %/fw—

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Listrict Court

‘Assistedt United States Attorney




B o

Def. Judgment
Withecut Res. of Taps.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

A
United States of America, )
Flaintiff, } Civil Ko, 508

vs. ) ALTT
UPheF turam of Lawsd, Yope op g

lmsw, Situale i Cresk wwd 3

Pamec Coundies, Uidaaomn, 3

and Fay Spesm, ot al., mmd !

ol Cangrs Defendants, ) Tract(s) No(s), ™10

JUDGHMENT OK STTPULATICN

(n this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s)

entered into by the cefendant(s) the
stipulation(s) (are}{is) tendered he

The Court finds that plain

have, by the stipulation(s) above re
sation to be paid by the plaintiff f
No{s). ahic

described in the Complaint and Decla

rein named and the plaintiff, which
rewith for filing herein,

tiff and Albert ¥, Findiey wwivwife

» defendant(s) herein,
ferred to, agreed that the just conpen—
or the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

y» as set forth and
ration of Taking heretofore filed in

this cause, is the (tstal) sum of §724500.00 ,» inclusive of

interest. The sum of §14790,00

of this Court as estimated just comp
of the Declaration of Taking hersin.
parties and the subject matter of th

s was deposited into the registry
ensation feor said tract(s) upon the filing
The Court has jurisdiction of the
is aetion. Service of process has been

perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all partiss defendant

having compensatle interests in the

subject tract(s).

IT IS, THERFFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(2} The vesting in plaint
in the Complaint and Declaration of

iff of title to the estate(s) set ferth
Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove

referred to, as said tract{s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed:

(B} Tae just compansation
takin% of Traet(s) Nofs). éﬂi%ﬁ
$ 23500.00 s inclusive of

te be paid by the plaintiff for the
s+ is the sum of
interest: and

{C) The plaintiff shall forthwit%ddeposit into the registry of this

Court the deficiency in the amount o

Jurisdiction of this cause
and apprepriate orders and decrees.

Intered this || day of o 196l

AFPROVED:

£ §540, y without interest.

is retained for the entry of further

Uﬁited States District Court

E,

PIRRY A, KROHN, Assft U, 5, Attornay

o AN M - P T sopvna . R S



DNef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNTITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERNM DISTEICT OF OXLAHOMA

G

United Statess of America,
Plaintiff, Civil No. 5105

V&.

Bituete in (reek and Pawnes Countles,
Oklshome, srd Ray Spess, et al, and
Unlmowa Ovmers,

)
)
!
895,30 Acres of Lend, More or Iess, ;
)
)
)

Defendants. Tract{s) No(s). 3003

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are){is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Coart finds that plaintiff and @.R. Batson and Donne Batson,
his wife, and Willlam 0. Bateon
, defendant(s) harein,
have, by the stisulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract{s)

Mo{s). 3003 s 23 set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $ 2,500.00 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 1,920.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensatiocn for said tract{s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Pederal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable intsrests in the subject tract(s).

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE CCURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A} Tre vesting in plaintiff of titie to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract{s) (is)(are} described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract(s) No(s). 3003 s is the sum of
$ v inclusive of interest; and

(C) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 580,00 » without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriste orders and decrees.

Intered this \! day of getober 19631 .

s .
. ;,-" Sy !ﬁ;l . I i

APPROVED: JUDGE, United Stales District Court

I C

P ¢ Lo, fa g . Ee
Perry A. Krohn : Artorney
Asslstent U.8. Attorney

a

¢ T e [P s AT . e 4 A e e gt i+



Def'. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FCR THE
NORTHERM DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

o
United States of Americe, ) F N
Plaintiff, ) Civil No. 5127

vs. )
51%.12 Acres of Land, Move or Less, ;
Situate in Dwise, Cresk and Pawoee )
Counties, Okluhoma, and D. H. Kramez-,)
et al, end Unkucwn Owaers, )
)

Defendants.,

MOBLE O H
Cherky, W, L DHserie

Tract{s) No(s). ghkgy

JUDGHENT ON STIPULATION

Option and .
On this day this cause comes on for consideration op the/stipulatlon(a)

entered into by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which option and
stipulation(x) (are)(d®k tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Eugene E. Moore, Earl) Prown and
Rush Elmore
and opticn , defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation{s) fabove referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be pail by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract(s)

Wo(s). gym , as set forth and
described ir the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretofore filed in
this ecanse, is the {tctal) sum of § 6,700.00 » inclusive of .
interest. The sum of $ 6,325.00 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 71A of the Iederal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defenrdant
having compensabl.e interests in the sukject tract(s).

IT 1S, THERFFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{A) The vesting ir plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaraticn of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinab?ve
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are} described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s) No(s). 2427 , is the sum of
$6,"{00,00 » inclusive of interest: and

(C) Tre plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of $ 375.00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate crders and decrees.

Interec this \} day of petober 1961 _.

AT T o F,' ‘\‘-’?\
LIROYCE H. SAVAGLE
APFROVED; JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

2 ('\f Aoy 1 fi;»'*w-”.'r-u'-' 1?.-4..'\»
Assistant Uclted States  Altorney

. - S e it Ao
N L bR s o A B e e [



e e AL B 5 17

IR S AR L M
NOBRT aar ¢ §Tw v oF
BN YR AWED,
b lwinciif,

—-g .
Gribre AN BERRANG, EDWARL
Lrdoo s ep Rile ) and GOOCRYE AR
Tikk 4 BUREER Cuw,, a oorporation,

Prefendenin,

CHREER OF QISMISSAL WITH FRLJUDICEH

RS UMY O PR TR W oy

Ch R ECRA

No. 5.3%

New on this /(7 duy of Uetaber, 196,

it appearing to the court that the above captionsd canee haws been compro-

sidswed &no setiled barween the partles, the court finds thai the saine should

be dizrcissed with prejudice.

IT I3 THEREFUORE, CRDEREL, ARJUDGED

ANLD DECREED that the above captioned cause (a dinvnizsed with prejudice

to the plaintifi's right to prosecute & further action.

4

AAY RRONEL:
(\; CL A
4 P |\§'

IS g

i Y
Atterney for J mmmi?‘ )
. T co
N f‘, . R &;}“ (,_ff_.._‘-_J_

uy
Mitbirney fur Defendant

P )

B

TUDGE



UNITED SPATES DISTRICT COURT FOL THE e
BORFHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA R N

United States of America, )
Plgintirf g '
) Civil Ho. 4616
VEQ )
} Tract No, I-9i3 end I-913Hel
115.71 Acres of Lapd, More or Less, thru E-5, iancl,
Situgte in Creek and Pawaee Counties,
Oklehome, ené Cerrie Sheeffer, et el,
and Unknown Owners, g
Defendants, )
JUDGMENT

low on this 25th day of April 1Ubl, there comes on for hearing pursuant
o regular sssipmment, the sbove matter., The Bnited Stetes of imerica and the
parties defendant waive Jjury trial and agree to submit ell issuves to the Court,
ihe United States of Americs appesring by Perry A. Krohn, Assistent United
States Attorney, and vi. O. Chatterton, Attorney for the United States, and the
defendants 2. P. Kirschner and C. W. Mendier sppesaring by Curtis P. Herrie,
their attorney. All perties snuncunce ready for trisl.

The plaintiif end defendants announce through their counsel that they
have agreed upcn end do agree in open court es te the just compensation fer the
above tracts of land snd the Court, efter due congsideration of ‘the stipulation,
examined the filee end plesdings flled in the case and Finds as follows, to wit:
This proceeding was comsenced by the Tiling of the Complaint and Declsration of
Taking herein on the 3lst day of December 1958 snd the plaintiff deposited enti-
rated compensation for the sbove designated tracts in the total sum of $3,680.00.
The stipulstion of the parties in open court in the total amount of $4,250.00 is
approved, which shall be inclusive of interest.

The pleintiff is entitled to mequire smid tract by eminent deomein under
the authority set forth 1n the Declaretion of Taking end the Complairt in congeme
nation end for the uses and burposes thersin set forth.

A}l peracns or legel entities iuterested directly or indirecily have
been personally served with notice of condennation proceedings or by publiecetion
and the lends and estates, together with all clpinmsnts end periies interested
therein, are within the jurisdiction of this Court which has power sngd authority
te enter this Judzment,

IT I8, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the defendents
E. P. Kirschoer and (. W. Mandler to have and reccver of and from the plaintify,



he United fteles of Americm, for the trects ligted in the caption bereinebove,
Judgment in the totei sum of $k,250.00; and it appearing thet the pleintifs
heretofore deposited $3,660.00 into the Registry of the Court wpen the filing
of the Declerstion of Taking to the credit of seid defendants, which said lest
outi, vihen deducted from the sun of $4,250.00, leaves a balsnce of $590.00, for
which sum of $590.00 the defendants ere giveu a deficlency Judgnent sgsinst the
United States of America, which is inclusive of ell interest or other clainms.

IT It FURTHER ORUENED, ADJUDGED AND LECPEED that thig cagt is held
cpen for the purpose of entry of Proper orders of distribution to the proper
owuere and in the proper smounts es determined by this Judgment.

APPEOVEL :

UNITED STATES ATTORNET

by L3 f L] R A o f{(i',;_

e A g e



Def. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT NOURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT 07 OKLAHGHMA

United States of America, )
Plaintiff, )

Vs, )
191437 Acres of Lard, Hore )
or lasa, Situate ir, Cree: ;
)

)

)

Civil Ho.  4p20 L] ot ot

axl Paymee Counties Gielabioma,
snd Leslie ¥, rw&um. and
Unknown Cumiaara,

Tract(s) No{s). w

JUDGHENT ON STIPULATIGN

Defendants.

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation{s)
entered into by the defendant(s) thersin named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) (are)(is) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court ffinds that plaintiff and Lewis B, Poster and
Arthur M, Foﬂt‘r;
, defendant(s) herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate(s) in Tract{s)

No(s). Dedili) + as set forth and
deseribed in th2 Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is the (total) sum of $2,000.00 , inclusive of
interest. The zum of § 1350000 » was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on a1l parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract{s),

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{4) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is)(are) described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
takiggoof Tract(s) N¥os). , is the sum of
$ 2,000,060 y inclusive of intersst; and

{C} The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of 4500.00 s without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and dacrees.

intered this /4 day of e ¥ 1944

i

VA
S AL £ ettt L

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

«

o F S

PERRY X, RAOAN, Asst, V.8, Attorney

e A MR A i <




Nef. Judgment
Without Res. of Imps.
UNTTED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THR
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA -

United States o imerica,
Plaintiff, Civil Ne. %771 GOT 17 o0

Vs.

ey T e
arioak by

Iy 8, :i:;:.l’,r':.... L

)
)
)
)
18.12 Acves of land, More or Less, )
Situate In Creek County, Oklahama, )
and Robert M. Bahmsen, et &l, and )
Unimown Owners, g

Defendants. Tract{s} No(s), 1773

JUDGHENT ON STIPULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation(s)
enterad intg by the defendant(s) therein named and the plaintiff, which
stipulation(s) {are)(is) tendered herswith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Rey Spess and Rulby Spess,
his wile F
, defendant(s} herein,
have, by the stipulation(s) above referred to, agreed that the just compen-
sation to be3paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate{s) in Tract(s)

No(s). LTT s as set forth and
described in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking heretcfore filed in
this cause, is tae (total) sum of § 2,100.00 s inclusive of
interest. The sum of § 1,500.00 , was deposited into the registry

of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing
of the Declaratiosn of Taking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been
perfected either perscnally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule 714 of the Federzl Rules of Ciwvil Procedure, on zll parties defendant
having compensable interests in the subject tract{s).

1T 15, THERFFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth
in the Complaint and Leclaration of Taking in and to the land(s} hereinabove
referred to, as said tract(s) (is){are) deseribed therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B} The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract{s) He(s). ITT3 , is the sum of
§ 24100.00 » inclusive of interest; and

(€) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the registry of this
Court the deficiency in the amount of § 600,00 , without interest.

Jurisdiction of this cause is rstained for the entry of further
and appropriate orders and decrees.

Entered this }'lfﬁay of Ootober 196} .

i /
IS ,‘:{_-J, ;g-n.,m.,m.g.

APPROVED: JUDGE, United States Disfrict Court

]

£5f ‘;ri?v1+1 {e Py g f;,ﬂ,
Perry A. Kroan, hsst. U.8. Attorney

e . e e g p——a <= 1 L O V.



